
Village of Mukwonago
Notice of Meeting and Agenda

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING
Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Time: 5:30 pm
Place: Mukwonago Municipal Building/Board Room, 440 River Crest Court,

Mukwonago, WI 53149
  
1. Call to Order
  
2. Roll Call
  
3. Comments from the Public 

Information and comment may be received from the public by the Committee of the Whole, but
solely as to matters that appear on the Agenda for that meeting.  The public comment session shall
last no longer than 15 minutes and individual presentations are limited to (3) minutes per speaker. 
These time limits may be extended at the discretion of the Chief Presiding Officer.  The Committee
of the Whole may have limited discussion on the information received, however, no action will be
taken on issues raised during the public comment session unless they are otherwise on the agenda
for that meeting. Public comments should be addressed to the Committee of the Whole as a body. 
Presentations shall not deal in personalities or personal attacks on members of the Board, the
applicant for any project or Village employees.  Comments, questions and concerns shall be
presented in a respectful and professional manner.  Any questions to an individual member of the
Committee of the Whole or Staff will be deemed out of order by the Presiding Officer.

  
4. Approval of Minutes
   
 4.1 Committee of the Whole Minutes of September 1, 2021
 2021-09-01 Draft COW Minutes
  
5. Library Board of Trustees, Trustee Brill  

Report of Monthly Activities
  
6. Finance Committee, Trustee Meiners 

Discussion and action possible on the following items.
   
 6.1 Discussion and possible recommendation to approve Resolution 2021-70 a

Resolution to certify that the Village shall authorize an appropriation for the
Mukwonago Community Library for the year 2022 in an amount at least equal to the
amount as set forth in Wis. Stats. 43.64(2)(b)1 & 2.

 RESOLUTION 2021-70 (Library Exemption Waukesha)
   
 6.2 Discussion and possible recommendation to approve the purchase requisition for

picnic table and field benches from Pilot Rock in the amount of $13,424.00.  
 Pilot Rock Quote
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1080104/2021-09-01_Draft_COW_Minutes.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1083790/RESOLUTION_2021-70__Library_Exemption_Waukesha_.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1080070/Pilot_Files_Combined.pdf


 6.3 Discussion regarding the use of current budgeted funds in the existing Clerk
Treasurer Capital Improvement Plan to fund Audio upgrades for the Village Board
Room, if necessary. 

 Cover Report CIP Audio Funding
   
 6.4 Presentation and discussion regarding Community Development Investment Grant

Opportunity for 301 Main Street from Village Planner John Fellows.
 Memo CDI Grant - 301 Main
   
 6.5 Set meeting date for Special Budget Meeting Workshop.
   
 6.6 Discussion and possible recommendation on Accounts Payable Vouchers in the

amount of $588,248.60
 20211006 Village Board COW Packet
   
 6.7 Monthly Treasury Report and Revenue/Expenditure Guideline Report for August (For

Information Purposes Only, no action required)
 2021-08 August Revenue & Expenditure Report
 2021-08 August Treasury Report
   
 6.8 Discussion and review of potential marketing options for Parcel within TID#5 East

SH83 #A477300004.
 Memo - HWY 83 east - TID5 - #A477300004
  
7. Health and Recreation Committee, Trustee Decker  

Discussion and action possible on the following items
   
 7.1 Announcement Trick or Treat hours will be October 31, 2021 from 4pm to 6pm.
   
 7.2 Discussion and possible recommendation on Park Rental Application of Jack-O-

Lantern Jaunt at Field Park on October 15th and 16th from 6:00-9:30 pm.
 10-15-21 - 10-16-21 Jack-O-Lantern Jaunt.pdf
  
8. Judicial Committee, Trustee Walsh 

Discussion and action possible on the following items
   
 8.1 Discussion and possible recommendation on an Original Combination Class A

Fermented Malt Beverage License and Class A Intoxicating Liquor Application for
R&A Trading LLC, d/b/a Andy Liquor Store, 411 Main Street, Mukwonago. (This is a
previously approved establishment on 9/1/21 for Main Street Liquor and is processing a name
change to Andy Liquor Store.)

 Andy Liquor Store Application
   
 8.2 Discussion and possible recommendation on Resolution 2021- 72 to revise the

Ward Map for the Village of Mukwonago in Walworth County. 
 Cover Report Redistricting
 RESOLUTION 2021-72 (Revise Wards Walworth Co) W Maps
   

2

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1083933/Cover_Report_CIP_Audio_Funding.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1083749/Memo_CDI_Grant_-_301_Main.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1083987/20211006_Village_Board_COW_Packet.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1084005/2021-08_August_Revenue___Expenditure_Report.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1084006/2021-08_August_Treasury_Report.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1085068/Memo_-_HWY_83_east_-_TID5_-__A477300004.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1058547/10-15-21_-_10-16-21_Jack-O-Lantern_Jaunt.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1084129/SKM_C450i21093014370.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1083764/Agenda_Cover_Report_Redistricting.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1083765/RESOLUTION_2021-72__Revise_Wards_Walworth_Co__W_Maps.pdf


 8.3 Discussion and possible recommendation on Resolution 2021- 73 to revise the
Ward Map for the Village of Mukwonago in Waukesha County. 

 Cover Report Redistricting
 RESOLUTION 2021-73 (Revise Wards Waukesha Co) W Maps
  
9. Personnel Committee, Trustee Johnson 

Discussion and action possible on the following items
   
 9.1 Discussion and possible recommendation on a request for educational incentive pay

for officer Mike Kubiak.
 Kubiak Educational Pay Request
  
10. Public Works Committee, Trustee Brill  

Discussion and action possible on the following items
   
 10.1 Discussion and possible recommendation to approve a Letter of Credit Reduction #4

for Minor's Estates Phase 4 to a new balance of $536,851.39.
 Minors Estates Phase 4 - Letter of Credit Reduction #4
   
 10.2 Discussion and possible recommendation on an Access and Indemnity Agreement

for Bielinski Inc Fairwinds Lots #108 and 109.
 Fairwinds Lots 108 and 109 Access and Indemnity Agmt
  
11. Protective Services, Trustee Adler  

Discussion and action possible on the following items
   
 11.1 Announcement of Joint Village and Town Board Budget Workshop for the Fire

Department on October 18, 2021 at 6:00PM at the Town Of Mukwonago Town Hall.
  
12. Adjournment
 

 

It is possible that a quorum of, members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above stated
meeting to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body at the above stated meeting other than the governmental
body specifically referred to above in this notice.  Please note, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of
individuals with disabilities through appropriate aids and services.  For additional information or to request this service, contact the
Municipal Clerk’s Office, (262) 363-6420.
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1083768/Agenda_Cover_Report_Redistricting.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1083769/RESOLUTION_2021-73__Revise_Wards_Waukesha_Co__W_Maps.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1080102/Kubiak_Educational_Pay_Request.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1080620/Winchowky-20210923-Minors_Estates_Phase_4_-_Letter_of_Credit_Reduction__4.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1082614/Voeller_Sept_14.pdf
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Walworth and Waukesha Counties
Committee of the Whole meeting minutes of September 1, 2021
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MINUTES OF THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING
Wednesday, September 1, 2021

Time: 5:30 pm
Place: Mukwonago Municipal Building/Board Room, 440 River Crest Court,

Mukwonago, WI 53149

Call To Order
The Village President Winchowky called the meeting to order at 5:30p.m. located in the Board 
Room of the Mukwonago Municipal Building, 440 River Crest Ct., Mukwonago, WI 53149

Roll Call
Board Members Present

Daniel Adler
Eric Brill
Jim Decker
Darlene Johnson
John Meiners
Roger Walsh
Fred Winchowky

Also Present
Diana Dykstra, Village Clerk-Treasurer
Diana Doherty, Finance Director
Dan Streit, Police Chief
Dave Brown, Utilities Director
Ron Bittner, Public Works Director
Matt Gralinski, Village Attorney
Jerad Wegner, Village Engineer
John Fellows, Village Planner
Tim Rutenbeck, Supervisor of Inspections
Jeff Stein, Fire Chief

Comments from the Public
Alex Trebatoski of Milwaukee was present regarding opposition to a license issuance.
He is an Attorney representing several local businesses in opposition to a license issuance on 
the agenda today.  He noted he believes the village has an ordinance regarding a quota for the
number of licenses to be issued.    

Attorney Rick Steinberg represents B&A Trading LLC and notes he was not contacted 
regarding any opposition.  He confirmed this is a license that has been in existence.  It is 
virtually a transfer from one company to another for the sale of Main Street Liquor.  They have 
a Closing Date of September 9th.  The establishment has been here over 40 years, and he 
believes the seller is satisfied with the buyer.

Approval of Minutes
Johnson/Decker motion to approve Committee of the Whole Minutes of August 4, 2021
Unanimously carried.

Finance Committee, Trustee Meiners
Monthly Treasury Report and Revenue/Expenditure Guideline Report For July
Report was placed on file.  No action required.
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Walworth and Waukesha Counties
Committee of the Whole meeting minutes of September 1, 2021
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Discussion and possible recommendation on an underwriting contract with WFAQ radio 
for public service messages for the remainder of 2021 and a separate contract for 2022.
Walsh/Alder motion to recommend an underwriting contract with WFAQ radio for public service 
messages for the remainder of 2021
Roll Call: “Yes” Trustee Adler, Brill, Walsh, and Winchowky.  “No” Trustee Decker, Johnson, 
and Meiners.  Motion carried 4-3.

Walsh/Adler motion to recommend an underwriting contract with WFAQ radio for public service 
messages for 2022.
Trustee Johnson expressed concerns and doesn’t feel this is a good expense.
Trustee Walsh noted this contract is primarily for public service announcements and events for 
the village, and feels it is cross marketing.
President Winchowky noted it costs over $300 to run one public notice in the newspaper and 
this contract is only $266.20 for the rest of the year.  
Roll Call: “Yes” Trustee Adler, Brill, Walsh, and Winchowky.  “No” Trustee Decker, Johnson, 
and Meiners.  Motion carried 4-3.

Discussion and possible recommendation to approve Accounts Payable Vouchers in the 
amount of $1,886,343.61.
Meiners/Johnson motion to recommend approval of Accounts Payable Vouchers in the amount 
of $1,886,343.61.  Unanimously carried.

Health and Recreation Committee, Trustee Decker 
Discussion and possible recommendation to approve the We Energies easements 
located at the Village Hall (lot 5) and Indian Head Park for the installation of power 
equipment servicing the outdoor performance stage.
Decker/Brill motion to recommend approval of the We Energies easements located at the 
Village Hall (lot 5) and Indian Head Park for the installation of power equipment servicing the 
outdoor performance stage. Unanimously carried.

Judicial Committee, Trustee Walsh 
Discussion and possible recommendation on an Original Combination Class A 
Fermented Malt Beverage License and Class A Intoxicating Liquor Application for B&A 
Trading LLC, d/b/a Main Street Liquor, 411 Main Street, Mukwonago.
Walsh/Meiners recommendation to approve an Original Combination Class A Fermented Malt 
Beverage License and Class A Intoxicating Liquor Application for B&A Trading LLC, d/b/a Main 
Street Liquor, 411 Main Street, Mukwonago.
Trustee Walsh noted this is not a new class a license.  That license has operated in that 
location for a long time.  
Trustee Johnson questioned on both licenses being issued as a combination and if that was 
normal.  Clerk Dykstra confirmed a Class A Combination is an existing license.
Chief Streit was contacted by a few local business owners, and he is aware of the two 
misdemeanor convictions from 6 years ago which are not grounds for denial.
Unanimously carried.

Discussion and possible recommendation to approve a Temporary Class "B"/"Class
B" Retailer's License for fish fry's at St James Catholic Parish September 2021 through 
May 2022.
Walsh/Adler motion to recommend approval of a Temporary Class "B"/"Class
B" Retailer's License for fish fry's at St James Catholic Parish September 2021 through May 
2022. Unanimously carried. 5
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Discussion and possible recommendation to approve a Temporary Class "B" Retailer's 
License application from the Rotary Club of Mukwonago for the Fall Fest on September 
25, 2021.
Walsh/Meiners Recommendation to approve a Temporary Class "B" Retailer's License 
application from the Rotary Club of Mukwonago for the Fall Fest on September 25, 2021.
Unanimously carried.

Discussion and possible recommendation to approve a Temporary Class "B" Retailer's 
License application from the Son's of the American Legion for the Fall Fest on 
September 25, 2021.
Walsh/Johnson motion to recommend approval of a Temporary Class "B" Retailer's License 
application from the Son's of the American Legion for the Fall Fest on September 25, 2021.
Unanimously carried.

Library Board of Trustees, Trustee Brill 
Trustee Brill provided a monthly update of activities, including; review of the new hires, the 
repair of the HVAC, circulation numbers, and the Grutzmacher collection storage.  Fall hours 
will go into effect on September 11, 2021.  

Personnel Committee, Trustee Johnson 
Discussion and possible recommendation to authorize the implementation of a $50 
Saturday, Sunday and Holiday stipend for one DPW and one Utilities hourly employee 
scheduled to be on-call on those days.
Johnson/Meiners motion to recommend approval to authorize the implementation of a $50 
Saturday, Sunday and Holiday stipend for one DPW and one Utilities hourly employee 
scheduled to be on-call on those days.
Finance Director Doherty noted this isn’t new just asking to replace an hourly wage with an 
actual stipend to make it simpler with the new payroll vendor.  
Trustee Decker confirmed it is $50 per day, and they still get their regular wages.
DPW Director Bittner noted both he and the Utilities Director are both on board, and $50 is the 
average.  
It was noted this will be effective immediately and will be memorialized in the handbook this 
year.
Unanimously carried.

Public Works Committee, Trustee Brill 
Discussion and possible recommendation on T-Mobile Lease Amendment for 
new equipment on North Tower at 626 Veteran's Way.
Brill/Johnson motion to recommend approval of T-Mobile Lease Amendment for 
new equipment on North Tower at 626 Veteran's Way.
Unanimously carried.

Discussion and possible action to approve a Letter of Credit elimination for Edgewood 
Village Apartments contingent upon receipt of valid lien waivers.
Brill/Decker motion to recommend approval of a Letter of Credit elimination for Edgewood 
Village Apartments contingent upon receipt of valid lien waivers.  Unanimously carried
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Discussion and possible recommendation to approve a Letter of Credit Reduction #3 
for Minors Estates Phase 4 contingent upon receipt of valid lien waivers. and village 
attorney approval.
Brill/Decker motion to recommend approval of a Letter of Credit Reduction #3 for Minors 
Estates Phase 4 contingent upon receipt of valid lien waivers. and village attorney approval.
Unanimously carried.

Discussion and possible recommendation to approve the streetlighting and authorize 
the Village President to sign the WE Energies lighting agreement.
Brill/Decker motion to recommend approval of Discussion and possible recommendation to 
approve the streetlighting and authorize the Village President to sign the WE Energies lighting 
agreement. Unanimously carried.

Discussion and possible recommendation to approve the access and indemnity 
agreements for connecting private storm sewer in the public system at 
MUKV1976998001 (320 Plank Rd.) and MUKV 1976998002 (324 Plank Rd.)
Brill/Decker motion to recommend approval of the access and indemnity agreements for 
connecting private storm sewer in the public system at MUKV1976998001 (320 Plank Rd.) and 
MUKV 1976998002 (324 Plank Rd.)
Trustee Johnson questioned about subdivision drainage issues and connectivity if any resident 
can do this.  
DPW Director Bittner noted this is water on surface that is required to funnel the water which is 
a low point and designed for this tying into culvert from either side to alleviate that problem. He 
further noted that anyone that has a sump pump can attach if they have a catch basin in their 
yard however it is at the homeowner’s expense.  Unanimously carried.

Discussion and possible recommendation to approve an increase in Bloom Companies, 
LLC. contract price in the amount of $10,105.77.
Brill/Decker motion to recommend approval of an increase in Bloom Companies, LLC. contract 
price in the amount of $10,105.77.
It was noted this is a new request from the state to have turn lanes into industrial park 
Unanimously carried

Discussion and possible recommendation to the Village Board the approval of the First 
Amendment to the Storm Water Management agreement for the Hill Court Partners Site 
subject to final approval as to form by the Village Attorney and Village Engineer.
Brill/Decker motion to recommend approval of the First Amendment to the Storm Water 
Management agreement for the Hill Court Partners Site subject to final approval as to form by 
the Village Attorney and Village Engineer.
It was noted this is a contract adjustment to clean up language, the site has been designed 
already. Unanimously carried.

Adjournment
Meeting Adjourned at 6:21pm

Respectfully Submitted,

Diana Dykstra, MMC
Village Clerk-Treasurer
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VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO
WAUKESHA AND WALWORTH COUNTIES

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-70

A RESOLUTION TO CERTIFY THAT THE VILLAGE
SHALL PROVIDE FOR AND ALLOW THE LIBRARY TO EXPEND

NO LESS THAN THE COUNTY RATE IN THE PRIOR YEAR

WHEREAS, Wisconsin Statutes § 43.64 provides that certain municipalities may be 
exempt from the county library levy, and:

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Village of Mukwonago, by this Resolution, to provide 
written notice to the Waukesha County Board that the Village of Mukwonago shall 
appropriate and allow the Mukwonago Community Library to spend a sum at least equal 
to an amount set forth in Wisconsin Statutes § 43.64(2)(b)1&2.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Village Board hereby certifies that it shall 
authorize an appropriation for the Mukwonago Community Library for 2022 purposes in 
an amount at least equal to the amount as set forth in Wisconsin Statutes §
43.64(2)(b)1&2.

This action is dated and adopted this 6th day of October, 2021.

________________________________
Fred H. Winchowky, Village President

________________________________
Diana A. Dykstra, MMC 
Village Clerk-Treasurer
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Village of Mukwonago 
440 River Crest Court, Mukwonago, Wisconsin 53149 

www.villageofmukwonago.com | (262) 363-6420 | Fax: (262)363-6425 
 
 
 
 

To: Village Board 

Copy: Diana Dykstra, Interim Village Administrator / Clerk 
Diana Doherty, Finance Director 
 

From: John S. Fellows, Community Planner / Interim Economic Development Director 

Regarding: Downtown Development – State CDI Grant / 301 Main Street   

Date: September 30, 2021 
 

Village Board, 
 

This memo serves as a brief introduction to a grant opportunity for the Downtown area of Mukwonago.  
 

Opportunity to Apply for CDI Grant and assist Downtown Development 
 
 Project Status:  
Currently, we have one “Shovel ready project” regarding new constitution within the downtown area (301 
Main).  The CDI grant allows for applications by municipalities each year and is limited to one project.  This 
project has received CDBG funding for brownfield clean up, received their entitlements approvals such as site 
plan and conditional use.  They have received a portion of their state approved plans at this time and a few 
other approvals such as suppression is pending.   
 
Due to the current market conditions of building materials and market supply of materials the development 
team has recalculated the cost of the project and the project cost has increased around $250,000 or more.  
Staff began to look at other options to allow this project to go forward beyond the traditional bank loan and 
private equity.  Staff has directed the development team to the Waukesha County Center for Growth to work 
on determining if programs such as the Grow Fund might assist the projects.  In addition, staff has identified 
the Community Development Investment Grant (CDI) program as a possible financial opportunity. 
 
The approval process for the grant is: 

1. A pre-approval application – which is currently being prepared by staff and the development 
team. 

2. Review of the preapproval application by the state. 
3. If the state grants preapproval, then the next step is to bring a resolution to the board for 

consideration directing staff to move forward with the grant application. 
4. Submit Application 
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5. Review of Application by State 
6. Issuance of grant by state / denial of grant by state. 

 
Community Development Investment Grant – Information about Grant 

 
Program Goal: 
The goal of the Community Development Investment (CDI) Grant Program is to incent primarily 
downtown community development in the state of Wisconsin. 
 
Program Description: 
The program will support urban, small city and rural community redevelopment efforts by providing 
financial incentives for catalytic, shovel-ready projects with emphasis on, but not limited to, 
downtown community-driven efforts. Funded activities should lead to measurable benefits in job 
opportunities, property values and/or leveraged investment by local and private partners. 
 
About: 
The livelihood of our communities is directly linked to quality services and infrastructure that support 
economic competitiveness. Wisconsin communities that mobilize people and resources inspire 
positive and substantive local development. The Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation’s 
(WEDC’s) Community Development Investment (CDI) Grant Program helps transform communities by 
supporting local development that is as unique as the communities in Wisconsin. 
 
How it works: 
The CDI Grant Program will support urban, small city and rural community re/development efforts by 
providing financial incentives for shovel-ready projects with emphasis on, but not limited to, 
downtown community-driven efforts 
 
Eligibility Requirements: 
Grant recipients must demonstrate significant, measurable benefits in job opportunities, property 
values and/or leveraged investment by local and private partners. 

 
Eligible partners include designated rural counties, Opportunity Zone, and municipalities, tribal 
entities and government authorities designated by a municipality to apply. 

 
General Conditions include: 

 
• Grant recipients must provide a minimum 1:1 matching investment in project costs. For U.S. 

Economic Development Administration (EDA) CARES Act funded projects, the WEDC 
investment shall not exceed 20percent of the project budget. 

• No more than 30% of the match investment may consist of other state and/or federal grant 
sources, unless the purpose of the funding is to provide match to an EDA CARES Act funded 
project.  

• Applicants must provide a signed resolution by the governing elected body authorizing the 
submittal of an application to the CDI Grant Program  

• Generally, applicants may only receive one CDI grant per fiscal year; applicants within 
Designated Rural Counties or Opportunity Zones may receive more than one grant per year, 
based on available funding. 
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• An applicant that was impacted by an event that has resulted in a State or Federal Disaster 
Declaration within the 24 months prior to submitting an application may receive funds for 
mitigation or preparedness planning and will receive additional considerations including the 
following:  

o WEDC may reduce or waive the match requirements  
o Applicants must demonstrate that other funding mechanisms (CDBG, WI Disaster 

Fund, FEMA, etc.) have been evaluated and fully utilized before applying for WEDC CDI 
Grant funding 

 
Eligible activities are:  

• Building renovation  
• Historic preservation  
• Demolition  
• New construction  
• Infrastructure investment  
• Project or site development planning  

 
Eligible projects are:  

• Development of significant destination attractions  
• Rehabilitation and reuse of underutilized or landmark buildings  
• Infill development  
• Historic preservation  
• Infrastructure efforts, including disaster prevention measures, providing 
substantial benefits to downtown residents or property owners  
• Mixed-use development (not exclusively residential) 

 
Incentives and Available Funding (FY21): $8,000,000  

• Funding will be limited to 50% of eligible project costs, with a maximum grant amount 
of up to $250,000.  

• At least 50% of the funds will be awarded to communities within Designated Rural 
Counties. 

 
Action Items: 
 
At this time there are no immediate actions for the board to take, however we do anticipate the possibility of 
having the pre-approval received from the state by the October 20th Board meeting, at which time we would 
seek action by the board on a resolution.  A draft resolution is attached to this memo.  

 

John S. Fellows, Assoc. AIA, AICP  
Village of Mukwonago  
Community Planner / Interim Economic Development 
Director 262.363.6420 ext. 2111 
jfellows@villageofmukwonago.com 
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Village of Mukwonago 
Walworth and Waukesha Counties, State of Wisconsin 
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RESOLUTION 2021-__ 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF A 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT INVESTMENT GRANT APPLICATION  

FOR 301 MAIN STREET, MUKWONAGO, WI 
 
 

WHEREAS, funding is available under the Community Development Investment (CDI) program, 
administered by the Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation (WEDC) for the purpose of 
supporting economic development for communities; and,  
 
 
WHEREAS, the process of securing these funds is competitive, and if awarded, the Village must 
adhere to strict reporting guidelines, requiring village staff to work with the developer on a 
competitive application, fiscal management process for executing the funding, and reporting, 
which in turn should provide much needed resources for development of a vacant property 
within the downtown area of Mukwonago, and,  
 
 
WHEREAS, the need to invest and reinvest within the downtown core of the community has 
been identified within the Village of Mukwonago Comprehensive Plan Update (2016) and 
Downtown Strategic Plan (2018), and both the Planning Commission and Village Board have 
supported through site/ architecture approvals and conditions use approval for a mixed use 
development at 301 Main street, and, 
 
WHEREAS, the Village Board has acknowledged that encouraging investment within the 
downtown required support of catalyst projects for future development and investment within 
the Village of Mukwonago, and 
 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Village Board of Mukwonago, does hereby approve 
and authorize the preparation and filing of a WEDC CDI grant application in the amount not to 
exceed $250,000 for the purpose of developing a mixed-use building (retail with two 
apartments) on the vacant land located at 301 Main Street, Mukwonago, Wisconsin. Also, the 
Village President, is authorized to sign all necessary documents on behalf of the Village of 
Mukwonago; and that authority is granted to the Village Planner, with assistance from the 
Developer, to take the necessary steps to prepare and file the application for funds under this 
program in accordance with this resolution.  
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Village of Mukwonago 
Walworth and Waukesha Counties, State of Wisconsin 
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Now, Therefore, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, if said grant is awarded, authorization is 
granted to village staff to execute any and all documents required by the WEDC, and such funds 
shall be accepted and expended pursuant to the terms of the grant award. 
Passed and dated this ___ day of ______ 2021. 
 
 
 
     VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO 
 
 
     By:  ____________________________ 
            Fred Winchowky, Village President 
 
 
     Attest: ____________________________ 
      Diana Dykstra, Village Clerk-Treasurer 
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Report:
Period or corresponding 

report date
Village Accounts Payable 8/25/2021 353,688.63$               

Library Accounts Payable                              9/10/2021 12,342.64$                 

Charter Communications/Spectrum (ach withdrawal) 9/29/2021 2,854.82$                   

US Bank (ach withdrawal) 9/24/2021 7,655.27$                   

We Energies (ach withdrawal) 9/8/2021 36,805.88$                 

Check Disbursement - Court 9/8/2021 5,685.29$                   

Check Disbursement -Invoice Cloud 9/14/2021 156.25$                       

Check Disbursement - Manuals Town of Mukwonago 9/10/2021 21,266.00$                  

Check Disbursement - Manuals Check Lost and Reissued 9/29/2021 3,891.00$                    

Check Disbursement - Postage/TASC 9/29/2021 2,652.34$                    

Check Disbursement - Payroll Related 9/1/2021 5,739.92$                   

Check Disbursement - Payroll Related/Court 9/15/2021 129,155.57$               

Check Disbursement - Payroll Related 8/25/2021 731.22$                       

Check Disbursement - Payroll Related 9/24/2021 89.20$                         

Check Disbursement - Payroll Related 9/29/2021 5,534.57$                   

Total for Approval: 588,248.60$               

The preceding list of bills payable was approved for payment

Date:

Approved by:

Accounts Payable Cover Sheet 
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DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/07/2021 - 10/07/2021
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 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

APPROVAL
DEPARTMENTAMOUNTDISTRIBUTIONS\AMOUNTSDESCRIPTION

INVOICE
NUMBER

VENDOR NAME: AIRGAS USA LLC
FIRE402.70 150-5231-531100      402.70EMS SUPPLIES9982162483

402.70 TOTAL VENDOR AIRGAS USA LLC

VENDOR NAME: ALSCO
POLICE54.09 100-5211-539400       54.09SEPTEMBER 9 MAT CLEANING SERVICEIMIL1724580

54.09 TOTAL VENDOR ALSCO

VENDOR NAME: AMAZON CAPITOL SERVICES
CLERK39.58 100-5142-531100       39.58SUPPLIES1HX1-NCJL-CX39

39.58 TOTAL VENDOR AMAZON CAPITOL SERVICES

VENDOR NAME: ANICH LUMBER
DPW89.46 100-5521-531100       89.46PARK SUPPLIES63703
DPW28.75 100-5521-531100       28.75PARK SUPPLIES9118
UTILITIES169.36 620-8010-824000      169.36WWTF CHEMICAL PUMP REPAIR/FABRICATION 3852

287.57 TOTAL VENDOR ANICH LUMBER

VENDOR NAME: APPLIED CONCEPTS
POLICE3,080.00 100-5212-539500    3,080.00STALKER RADAR TO REPLACE OLDEST UNITS263534

3,080.00 TOTAL VENDOR APPLIED CONCEPTS

VENDOR NAME: AT & T MOBILITY
POLICE630.42 100-5211-522500      630.42SEPTEMBER AT&T CELL PHONES AND HOTSPOTS28729137010109152021

630.42 TOTAL VENDOR AT & T MOBILITY

VENDOR NAME: BEDROCK SEWER & WATER
UTILITIES4,740.00 620-8010-834000    4,740.00WWTF PARKING AREAS EXPANSION2585

4,740.00 TOTAL VENDOR BEDROCK SEWER & WATER

VENDOR NAME: BIELINSKI HOMES
FINANCE4,140.46 100-0000-211425    4,140.46BD BOND REFUND BD19-0011092721

4,140.46 TOTAL VENDOR BIELINSKI HOMES

VENDOR NAME: BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
FIRE157.46 150-5231-531100      157.46EMS SUPPLIES84225891
FIRE20.00 150-5231-531100       20.00EMS SUPPLIES84202154

177.46 TOTAL VENDOR BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

VENDOR NAME: BUREAU OF CORRECTIONAL ENTERPR
ALLOCATE70.56 100-5142-531100       10.59

150-5221-531100        9.17
410-5363-531100        1.41
440-5511-531100        3.53
500-5344-531100        0.71
610-6902-690300       23.28
620-8300-840000       21.87

VH COPY PAPER306-190175

DPW75.52 100-5521-531100       75.52PARK SUPPLIES306-190175 DPW

146.08 TOTAL VENDOR BUREAU OF CORRECTIONAL ENTERPR 24
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INVOICE
NUMBER

VENDOR NAME: BUTLER ELECTRIC
DPW1,400.00 100-5521-531100    1,400.00ELECTRICAL REPAIRS FIELD PARK2021 SEPT

1,400.00 TOTAL VENDOR BUTLER ELECTRIC

VENDOR NAME: C & M AUTO PARTS INC
BUILDING15.32 100-5241-539500       15.32CABIN FILTER6079-342888

15.32 TOTAL VENDOR C & M AUTO PARTS INC

VENDOR NAME: CENTRAL OFFICE SYSTEMS
ALLOCATE165.00 100-5142-531200       23.43

150-5221-531100       21.78
410-5363-531200        3.30
440-5511-531200        8.58
500-5344-531200        1.65
610-6902-690300       54.78
620-8300-840000       51.48

OCTOBER LEASE PAYMENT73835070

FIRE92.00 150-5221-531100       92.00COPIER INVOICE73835865

257.00 TOTAL VENDOR CENTRAL OFFICE SYSTEMS

VENDOR NAME: CENTURY SPRINGS BOTTLING
DPW13.98 100-5160-531100       13.98VH DRINKING WATER5944613

13.98 TOTAL VENDOR CENTURY SPRINGS BOTTLING

VENDOR NAME: CINTAS
UTILITIES169.55 610-6920-693000      169.55WATER/WWTF UNIFORM SERVICE4096876470
DPW118.32 100-5323-531100      118.32STAFF UNIFORMS4096876530
DPW109.62 100-5323-531100      109.62STAFF UNIFORMS4095561282
UTILITIES169.55 610-6920-693000       85.00

620-8010-827000       84.55
WATER/WWTF UNIFORM SERVICE4095561220

DPW118.32 100-5323-531100      118.32STAFF UNIFORMS4096209169
UTILITIES118.55 610-6920-693000       59.00

620-8010-827000       59.55
WATER/WWTF UNIFORM SERVICE4096209325

803.91 TOTAL VENDOR CINTAS

VENDOR NAME: CITY OF MUSKEGO
POLICE274.96 100-4300-435500      274.962021 JUNE JULY BOTS ALCOHOL ENFORCEMENT/SAFETY GRANT2021 JUNE JULY BOTS

274.96 TOTAL VENDOR CITY OF MUSKEGO

VENDOR NAME: CITY OF NEW BERLIN
POLICE3,750.48 100-4300-435500    3,750.482021 JUNE JULY BOTS ALCOHOL ENFORCEMENT/SAFETY GRANT2021 JUNE JULY BOTS

3,750.48 TOTAL VENDOR CITY OF NEW BERLIN

VENDOR NAME: COMMON LINKS CONSTRUCTION LLC
DPW5,410.00 100-5220-539400    5,410.00FIRE DEPT STATION 1 EIFS REPAIRS21246-01M

5,410.00 TOTAL VENDOR COMMON LINKS CONSTRUCTION LLC
25
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VENDOR NAME: CONWAY SHIELD
FIRE63.17 150-5222-531100       63.17HELMET FRONT NUMBERS0481096

63.17 TOTAL VENDOR CONWAY SHIELD

VENDOR NAME: CORE & MAIN LP
UTILITIES4,879.92 610-0000-134600    4,879.92WATER NEW METERSP569938

4,879.92 TOTAL VENDOR CORE & MAIN LP

VENDOR NAME: EAGLE ENGRAVING
FIRE108.15 150-5222-531100      108.15ACCOUNTABILITY-LOCKER-SIGNAGE EAGLE ENGRAVING2021-4747

108.15 TOTAL VENDOR EAGLE ENGRAVING

VENDOR NAME: EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION
FINANCE5,466.89 100-0000-211425    5,466.89BD BOND REFUND BD19-0017092721

5,466.89 TOTAL VENDOR EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION

VENDOR NAME: EHLERS
FINANCE2,500.00 250-5140-521900    2,500.00TID #5 AMENDMENT88205

2,500.00 TOTAL VENDOR EHLERS

VENDOR NAME: EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS
FIRE83.92 150-5231-531100       83.92EMS SUPPLIES2285849
FIRE453.95 150-5231-531100      453.95EMS SUPPLIES2285974
FIRE1,129.24 150-5231-531100    1,129.24EMS SUPPLIES2286212
FIRE259.53 150-5231-531100      259.53EMS SUPPLIES2282121

1,926.64 TOTAL VENDOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS

VENDOR NAME: ENVIRONMENT CONTROL
DPW597.00 100-5160-521900      597.00VH CLEANING19806-613

597.00 TOTAL VENDOR ENVIRONMENT CONTROL

VENDOR NAME: ETNA SUPPLY
UTILITIES1,952.40 610-6451-665100    1,838.40

620-8030-831000      114.00
WATER/ SEWER STREET BOX REPAIR PARTSS104158099.001

1,952.40 TOTAL VENDOR ETNA SUPPLY

VENDOR NAME: FASTENAL COMPANY
UTILITIES340.46 620-8010-827000      340.46WWTF MISC TOOLS SAFETY EQUIPMENTWIMUK89352
UTILITIES20.10 620-8010-827000       20.10WWTF MISC SHOP SUPPLIESWIMUK89489
UTILITIES5.31 620-8010-827000        5.31WWTF MISC SHOP SUPPLIESWIMUK89512

365.87 TOTAL VENDOR FASTENAL COMPANY

VENDOR NAME: HACH COMPANY
UTILITIES116.00 610-6300-663200      116.00WATER TESTING EQUIPMENT12634876
UTILITIES1,527.00 610-6300-663200    1,527.00WATER LAB TESTING EQUIPMENT 12650415

1,643.00 TOTAL VENDOR HACH COMPANY

VENDOR NAME: HAWKINS WATER TREATMENT
UTILITIES85.57 610-6300-663200       85.57WATER WELL 3 CL2 PUMP REPAIR PART6016891 26
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VENDOR NAME: HAWKINS WATER TREATMENT
UTILITIES1,860.40 610-6300-663100    1,860.40WATER CHEMICALS FOR TREATMENT6019077
UTILITIES1,058.40 620-8010-825000    1,058.40WWTF POLYMER FOR SLUDGE THICKENING6019076
UTILITIES2,545.73 610-6300-663100    2,545.73WATER CHEMICALS FOR TREATMENT4978636

5,550.10 TOTAL VENDOR HAWKINS WATER TREATMENT

VENDOR NAME: HIPPENMEYER, REILLY, BLUM, 
FINANCE4,146.25 100-5130-521900    4,146.25MISCELLANEOUS MATTERS51634
FINANCE444.00 100-5130-521900       37.00

610-6920-692300      185.00
620-8400-852100      222.00

UTILITIES51635

FINANCE638.25 150-5221-521900      638.25FIRE DEPT.51636
FINANCE166.50 100-5211-521900      166.50POLICE DEPT.51637
FINANCE802.50 100-5130-521900      802.50PROSECUTIONS51642
FINANCE196.50 100-0000-211425      196.50CHAPMAN VILLAS (BIELINSKI)51641
FINANCE344.50 100-0000-211425      344.50FAIRWINDS51638
FINANCE610.50 100-0000-211425      610.50HILL CT. PARTNERS51640
FINANCE37.00 100-0000-211425       37.00MAPLE CENTER/DEBACK SITE51639

7,386.00 TOTAL VENDOR HIPPENMEYER, REILLY, BLUM, 

VENDOR NAME: HITTMAN PROPERTY
FINANCE1,167.36 100-0000-211425    1,167.36BD BOND REFUND B20-0002092721

1,167.36 TOTAL VENDOR HITTMAN PROPERTY

VENDOR NAME: HOLTZ INDUSTRIES INC
DPW27.83 100-5324-539500       27.83JD WHEELS594768

27.83 TOTAL VENDOR HOLTZ INDUSTRIES INC

VENDOR NAME: HOME DEPOT
DPW343.02 100-5323-531100      288.37

100-5521-531100       54.65
MISC SUPPLIES2021 AUGUST DPW

343.02 TOTAL VENDOR HOME DEPOT

VENDOR NAME: HORN OIL
ALLOCATE9,993.82 100-5212-535100    2,519.43

100-5241-535100       61.09
100-5324-535100    4,137.48
150-5222-535100      554.27
150-5231-535100    1,766.41
610-6920-693300      450.96
620-8010-828000      450.68
100-5323-539500       53.50

AUGUST FUELAUGUST 2021

9,993.82 TOTAL VENDOR HORN OIL

VENDOR NAME: HYDROCORP
UTILITIES1,665.00 610-6920-692300    1,665.00WATER IND/COMMERCIAL CROSS CONNECTION INSPECTIONS0063438-IN
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VENDOR NAME: HYDROCORP
1,665.00 TOTAL VENDOR HYDROCORP

VENDOR NAME: INFINITY DEVELOPMENT LLC
ALLOCATE134.42 620-0000-142000      134.42UB REFUND 7049 - 147 PHANTOM LAKE CTREFUND 09-2021

134.42 TOTAL VENDOR INFINITY DEVELOPMENT LLC

VENDOR NAME: JOHNS DISPOSAL SVC. INC.
DPW45,666.08 410-5362-531000   24,410.88

410-5363-521900    3,025.28
410-5363-522000   18,229.92

SEPTEMBER GARBAGE AND RECYCLING728361

45,666.08 TOTAL VENDOR JOHNS DISPOSAL SVC. INC.

VENDOR NAME: KAESER COMPRESSORS
UTILITIES346.04 620-8010-833000      346.04WWTF TEMP GAUGE FOR BLOWER914755554

346.04 TOTAL VENDOR KAESER COMPRESSORS

VENDOR NAME: KBS OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT
UTILITIES75.39 620-8010-827000       75.39WWTF MOWER BLADES4485

75.39 TOTAL VENDOR KBS OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT

VENDOR NAME: KETTLE MORAINE COMMUNITY RADIO INC
PLANNER266.20 100-5670-521900      266.20KM RADIO SEPT - DEC 202100002

266.20 TOTAL VENDOR KETTLE MORAINE COMMUNITY RADIO INC

VENDOR NAME: LAPPIN PEWAUKEE
UTILITIES92.00 620-8020-832000       92.00WWTF FOX RIVER LIFT STA, EXT. LITE REPLACEMENT5890-1050812

92.00 TOTAL VENDOR LAPPIN PEWAUKEE

VENDOR NAME: MARCO TECHNOLOGIES
UTILITIES44.50 610-6920-692100       44.50WATER COPIER COSTSINV9148982

44.50 TOTAL VENDOR MARCO TECHNOLOGIES

VENDOR NAME: MARREL CORPORATION
DPW9,225.00 430-5700-571200    9,225.00HOOK LOADER CHIP BOX50825

9,225.00 TOTAL VENDOR MARREL CORPORATION

VENDOR NAME: MCMASTER-CARR
UTILITIES115.39 620-8030-831000      115.39WWTF JETTER PRESSURE GAUGES65250660

115.39 TOTAL VENDOR MCMASTER-CARR

VENDOR NAME: MICHAEL LUDWIG
FIRE1,207.36 150-5221-533500    1,207.36LUDWIG MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR CC092421

1,207.36 TOTAL VENDOR MICHAEL LUDWIG

VENDOR NAME: MUKWONAGO AREA SCHOOLS
FINANCE1,415.53 100-0000-211425    1,415.53BD BOND REFUND B19-0030092721

1,415.53 TOTAL VENDOR MUKWONAGO AREA SCHOOLS
28
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VENDOR NAME: MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE CO
FINANCE48,077.00 100-5154-551200   16,940.51

100-5154-551600       50.00
440-5511-522600    8,772.02
610-6920-692400    9,704.77
620-8400-853000   12,609.70

PROPERTY INSURANCE ANNUAL RENEWAL2021 POLICY RENEWAL

48,077.00 TOTAL VENDOR MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE CO

VENDOR NAME: NAPA AUTO PARTS - SP018
UTILITIES193.17 620-8020-832000      193.17WWTF FOX RIVER LS GENERATOR BATTERY REPLACEMENT144598
UTILITIES33.76 620-8030-831000       33.76WWTF JETTER PRESSURE GAUGE FITTINGS144638
FIRE208.95 150-5222-531100      208.95NAPA INVOICE143989
FIRE(201.96)150-5222-531100     (201.96)NAPA REFUND144464
UTILITIES34.99 620-8010-824000       34.99WWTF FUNNEL FOR PHOS. CHEMICAL TRANSFER143987
UTILITIES12.98 620-8010-826000       12.98WWTF LAB OVEN REPAIR143441
UTILITIES79.99 620-8010-827000       79.99WWTF SHOP TOOLS143946
UTILITIES25.99 620-8030-828000       25.99WWTF JETTER REPAIR144122
UTILITIES404.36 610-6451-665100      404.36WATER TOOLS FOR JASONS SERVICE TRUCK145015

792.23 TOTAL VENDOR NAPA AUTO PARTS - SP018

VENDOR NAME: NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE INC
UTILITIES270.00 610-6300-663200      270.00WATER LAB TESTING406573
UTILITIES249.00 620-8010-826000      249.00WWTF LAB TESTING406531
UTILITIES151.00 620-8010-826000      151.00WWWTF LAB TESTING406205
UTILITIES289.70 620-8010-826000      289.70WWTF LAB TESTING406206
UTILITIES128.00 610-6300-663200      128.00WATER LAB TESTING406212
UTILITIES283.50 620-8010-826000      283.50WWTF LAB TESTING RIVER SAMPLING406783
UTILITIES289.70 620-8010-826000      289.70WWTF LAB TESTING407022
UTILITIES197.00 620-8010-826000      197.00WWTF LAB TESTING406962
UTILITIES289.70 620-8010-826000      289.70WWTF LAB TESTING406963

2,147.60 TOTAL VENDOR NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE INC

VENDOR NAME: OTTOW, SHARON
ALLOCATE405.30 620-0000-142000      261.49

610-0000-142000       61.28
620-0000-142000       51.96
610-0000-142000       15.44
610-0000-142000       15.13

UB REFUND 3653 - 720 N ROCHESTERREFUND 09-2021

405.30 TOTAL VENDOR OTTOW, SHARON

VENDOR NAME: PIROUETTE PROPERTIES LLC
FINANCE3,488.00 100-0000-211425    3,488.00BD BOND REFUND B19-0001092721

3,488.00 TOTAL VENDOR PIROUETTE PROPERTIES LLC

VENDOR NAME: PROHEALTH CARE FOUNDATION
FINANCE4,162.95 100-0000-211425    4,162.95BD BOND REFUND B20-0001092721

4,162.95 TOTAL VENDOR PROHEALTH CARE FOUNDATION

VENDOR NAME: PROHEALTH PHARMACY 29
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VENDOR NAME: PROHEALTH PHARMACY
FIRE529.19 150-5231-531100      529.19EMS SUPPLIES2021 AUGUST

529.19 TOTAL VENDOR PROHEALTH PHARMACY

VENDOR NAME: QUILL LLC
FIRE144.96 150-5221-531100      144.96STATION SUPPLIES19147900

144.96 TOTAL VENDOR QUILL LLC

VENDOR NAME: R & R INSURANCE SERVICES
FINANCE24,692.00 100-5154-551100   14,180.99

100-5254-522600       87.50
150-5221-522600    6,220.64
410-5363-522600       87.50
440-5511-522600      180.05
500-5344-522600       87.50
610-6920-692400    1,604.33
620-8400-853000    2,243.49

2021 Q4 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE2519143

FINANCE26,560.00 100-5154-551400      228.17
100-5154-551400    6,694.20
100-5154-551400    2,936.37
150-5221-522600   13,724.65
610-6920-692400      649.62
620-8400-853000    1,239.99
100-5154-551400    1,087.00

VEHICLE &  CYBER LIABILTY POLICY#671532519142

51,252.00 TOTAL VENDOR R & R INSURANCE SERVICES

VENDOR NAME: RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC.
FINANCE11,101.33 100-5335-521900    5,622.18

200-5335-521900    1,932.25
250-5335-521900    3,546.90

12-00000.100 General Services138206

FINANCE889.00 610-6920-692300      889.0012-00000.300 Water Utility Services138207
FINANCE1,152.20 620-8400-852000    1,152.2012-00000.400 Sewer Utility Services138208
FINANCE144.90 100-0000-211400      144.9012-10069.100 Chapman Farms Portion of Village 6-Acre Site Development / Review138210
FINANCE2,359.90 200-5335-521900    2,359.9012-10096.300 Deback Drive Infrastructure / Construction Related Services138211
FINANCE1,836.00 620-8400-852100    1,836.0012-10098.121 Mukwonago WWTF Phosphorus Assistance / 2021 Adaptive Management Assistance138213
FINANCE353.00 610-6920-692300      353.0012-10015.300 2019 Well & Well Pump Improvements / Construction Administration & Post-Construction Ser138214
FINANCE750.00 480-5700-584000      750.0012-10138.300 2021 Street Rehabilitation / Construction Review138219
FINANCE3,360.25 480-5700-584900    3,360.2512-10141.300 Indianhead Park Outdoor Performance Stage Project / Construction Review138223
FINANCE4,011.75 620-0000-000105    4,011.7512-10151.220 WWTF Aeration Update / Design138228
FINANCE213.50 610-6920-692300      213.5012-10153.100 Wells 3 and 4 Radium Removal Study138229
FINANCE1,240.00 100-5341-539500    1,240.0012-10156.100 2021 Railroad Quiet Zone Renewal138230
FINANCE4,390.50 480-5700-521500    4,390.5012-10157.200 Rochester Street Temporary Pedestrian Bump-Outs138231
FINANCE7,783.33 610-6920-692300    6,765.04

620-8400-852000    1,018.29
12-92041.487 2021 SCADA Service Work138232

FINANCE144.15 100-0000-211425      144.1512-92191.103 PRO HEALTH EXPANSION / 2018 EXPANSION138234
FINANCE193.50 100-0000-211425      193.5012-92097.306 FAIRWINDS PHASE 5 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES138233
FINANCE139.80 100-0000-211425      139.8012-10149.310 EDGEWOOD CONDOS / EROSION CONTROL INSPECTIONS, HOMEPATH - GREY FOX TRAIL138227 30
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VENDOR NAME: RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC.
FINANCE98.30 100-0000-211425       98.3012-10149.300 EDGEWOOD CONDOS / EROSION CONTROL INSPECTIONS, 704 CARDINAL LANE138226
FINANCE5,330.95 100-0000-211425    5,330.9512-10147.330 MINOR ESTATES PHASE 4 / OUT-OF-SCOPE WORK138225
FINANCE6,128.90 100-0000-211425    6,128.9012-10147.300 MINOR ESTATES PHASE 4 / CONSTRUCTION SERVICES138224
FINANCE672.85 100-0000-211425      672.8512-10139.310 MEADOWLAND TOWNHOMES DEVELOPMENT / CONSTRUCTION REVIEW & ADMINISTRATION138221
FINANCE425.15 100-0000-211425      425.1512-10137.300 HILL COURT MULTI-TENANT DEVELOPMENT /  CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION & EROSION CONTROL138218
FINANCE144.15 100-0000-211425      144.1512-10134.100 200 GRAND AVENUE CONDOS /  REVIEW AND EROSION CONTROL INSPECTIONS138217
FINANCE360.80 100-0000-211425      360.8012-10044.300 BOX SELF STORAGE / CONSTRUCTION REVIEW138209
FINANCE490.40 100-0000-211425      490.4012-10119.300 MALCOLM DRILLING / EROSION CONTROL INSPECTIONS138215
FINANCE483.75 100-0000-211425      483.7512-10097.100 MAPLE CENTER DEVELOPMENT REVIEW138212

54,198.36 TOTAL VENDOR RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC.

VENDOR NAME: RYAN HUGHES
FIRE1,023.92 150-5880-580500    1,023.92HUGHES EMT-BASIC REIMBURSEMENT92021

1,023.92 TOTAL VENDOR RYAN HUGHES

VENDOR NAME: SAN-A-CARE
DPW99.58 100-5521-531100       99.58CLEANING PRODUCTS553436

99.58 TOTAL VENDOR SAN-A-CARE

VENDOR NAME: SCAN GROUP
PLANNER58.00 100-5632-531100       58.00BUISNESS CARDS FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUMMIT FOLDERS212828

58.00 TOTAL VENDOR SCAN GROUP

VENDOR NAME: SHRED-IT USA
ALLOCATE74.02 100-5141-531100       37.01

100-5142-531100       18.51
100-5632-531100       18.50

2021 SEPTEMBER VH SHREDDING SERVICES8000019892

74.02 TOTAL VENDOR SHRED-IT USA

VENDOR NAME: SOMAR ENTERPRISES
POLICE69.00 100-5212-531100       69.00FLARES FOR SQUADS102409
POLICE263.99 100-5212-534700      263.99HANDGUN FOR NEW OFFICER MINUS $300 CREDIT102407

332.99 TOTAL VENDOR SOMAR ENTERPRISES

VENDOR NAME: STIEN JEFF
FIRE202.72 150-5221-533500      202.72STIEN MABAS-WI CONFERENCE MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT202.72

202.72 TOTAL VENDOR STIEN JEFF

VENDOR NAME: SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC
UTILITIES48.00 610-6300-663200       48.00WATER TESTING BAC-T193261

48.00 TOTAL VENDOR SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC

VENDOR NAME: SUPER PRODUCTS
FINANCE2,242.14 100-0000-211425    2,242.14BD BOND REFUND B19-0014092721

2,242.14 TOTAL VENDOR SUPER PRODUCTS

VENDOR NAME: SUPERSEALERS ASPHALT & CONCRETE
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PENDING VILLAGE BOARD REVIEW FOR MUKWONAGO 9/10Page: 09/30/2021 01:33 PM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/07/2021 - 10/07/2021
UNJOURNALIZED OPEN

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

APPROVAL
DEPARTMENTAMOUNTDISTRIBUTIONS\AMOUNTSDESCRIPTION

INVOICE
NUMBER

VENDOR NAME: SUPERSEALERS ASPHALT & CONCRETE
UTILITIES5,930.00 610-6450-665000    1,765.00

610-6452-665200    3,640.00
620-8010-834000      525.00

WATER/WWTF SERVICE AND DRIVEWAY REPAIRS50692

5,930.00 TOTAL VENDOR SUPERSEALERS ASPHALT & CONCRETE

VENDOR NAME: SURPLUS MANAGEMENT, INC.
UTILITIES963.00 610-6310-663500      963.00WATER WELL 5 IRON PLANT REPAIR AND SPARE PARTSINV0000553

963.00 TOTAL VENDOR SURPLUS MANAGEMENT, INC.

VENDOR NAME: SUSTAINABLE WILDLIFE HABITATS
DPW1,941.00 100-5521-531100    1,941.00TREES2525960

1,941.00 TOTAL VENDOR SUSTAINABLE WILDLIFE HABITATS

VENDOR NAME: TEAMVIEWER
UTILITIES798.00 610-6920-692300      399.00

620-8400-851000      399.00
WATER/WWTF SCADA SERVICER00941839

798.00 TOTAL VENDOR TEAMVIEWER

VENDOR NAME: TERMINAL ANDRAE INC.
UTILITIES14,589.14 610-6310-663500    5,503.09

620-8010-833000    9,086.05
WATER/WWTF WELL 4 INT/EXT LED LITES CONVERSION AND BLOWER1 VFD REPLACEMENT53920

14,589.14 TOTAL VENDOR TERMINAL ANDRAE INC.

VENDOR NAME: THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
POLICE16,551.33 340-5890-581100   16,551.333RD OF 4 YEARLY PAYMENTS FOR MINDSHARE DISPATCH CONSOLES/SOFTWARE7263342

16,551.33 TOTAL VENDOR THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

VENDOR NAME: THE POINTE APARTMENTS LLC
FINANCE1,511.47 100-0000-211425    1,511.47BD BOND REFUND BD19-0002092721

1,511.47 TOTAL VENDOR THE POINTE APARTMENTS LLC

VENDOR NAME: TRIPLE CROWN PRODUCTS
FINANCE2,975.32 100-0000-211425    2,975.32BD BOND REFUND B19-0022092721

2,975.32 TOTAL VENDOR TRIPLE CROWN PRODUCTS

VENDOR NAME: UNITED LIQUID WASTE RECYCLING INC
UTILITIES4,368.00 620-8010-825500    4,368.00WWTF SLUDGE HAULING31642

4,368.00 TOTAL VENDOR UNITED LIQUID WASTE RECYCLING INC

VENDOR NAME: USA BLUEBOOK
UTILITIES1,444.39 620-8010-826000    1,444.39WWTF LAB TESTING739193
UTILITIES81.14 620-8010-826000       81.14WWTF LAB TESTING739247
UTILITIES72.34 620-8010-826000       72.34DISPOSABLE WIPES739248

1,597.87 TOTAL VENDOR USA BLUEBOOK 32



PENDING VILLAGE BOARD REVIEW FOR MUKWONAGO 10/10Page: 09/30/2021 01:33 PM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/07/2021 - 10/07/2021
UNJOURNALIZED OPEN

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

APPROVAL
DEPARTMENTAMOUNTDISTRIBUTIONS\AMOUNTSDESCRIPTION

INVOICE
NUMBER

VENDOR NAME: VERIZON WIRELESS
FIRE351.58 150-5221-522500      351.58VERIZON INVOICE9888356447
MULTIPLE276.16 150-5221-522500       20.81

100-5323-522500       20.81
610-6920-692100      117.27
620-8400-851000      117.27

2021 SEPTEMBER CELL BILL ACCT# 885503900-000029888356446

MULTIPLE909.97 100-5141-522500       34.52
100-5241-522500      152.53
150-5221-522500       62.45
100-5211-522500       13.25
100-5323-522500      253.90
610-6920-692100      173.52
620-8400-851000      173.51
100-5632-522500       46.29

MONTHLY BILL9888356445

FIRE50.10 150-5221-522500       50.10VERIZON INVOICE9887650700

1,587.81 TOTAL VENDOR VERIZON WIRELESS

VENDOR NAME: WALWORTH CTY CLERK
CLERK72.75 100-5431-531100       72.75WALWORTH DOG LIC RECONCILE092721

72.75 TOTAL VENDOR WALWORTH CTY CLERK

VENDOR NAME: WALWORTH CTY SECURITY ALARMS LLC
DPW120.00 100-5512-582100      120.00MUSEUM FIRE ALRM BATTERIES15240

120.00 TOTAL VENDOR WALWORTH CTY SECURITY ALARMS LLC

VENDOR NAME: WAUKESHA COUNTY EMERGENCY
FIRE5.25 150-5222-531100        5.25ID CARDS372

5.25 TOTAL VENDOR WAUKESHA COUNTY EMERGENCY

VENDOR NAME: WAUKESHA CTY TREASURER
POLICE18.64 100-5212-521900       18.64WAUKESHA COUNTY SPETEMBER INMATE BILLING2021-20040134

18.64 TOTAL VENDOR WAUKESHA CTY TREASURER

VENDOR NAME: WON-A-GO BIKING
POLICE1,500.00 340-5890-580602    1,500.00BIKES AND BIKE HELMETS FOR NATIONAL NIGHT OUT090821

1,500.00 TOTAL VENDOR WON-A-GO BIKING

VENDOR NAME: ZHEJIANG JINGYUAN SUPPLY CHAIN
FIRE32.00 430-5700-571300       32.00DISPATCH PROJECTALS00217922046

32.00 TOTAL VENDOR ZHEJIANG JINGYUAN SUPPLY CHAIN

353,688.63 GRAND TOTAL: 
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/1Page
:

09/10/2021 11:49 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK NUMBER 32582 - 32598
Banks: GEN

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

26.78 440-5511-531100MATS & DUSTERSALSCO32582GEN09/10/2021

285.75 440-5511-531100KEYBOARDAMAZON CAPITOL SERVICES32583GEN09/10/2021

236.55 440-5511-533000THINGERY ITEMS32583

67.95 440-5511-533100PROGRAM SUPPLIES32583

322.50 440-5700-532800BOOKS32583

682.00 440-5700-532900DVD32583

1,594.75 

111.99 440-5511-531000FISH TANK CLEANING & FOODAMERICA AQUARIA32584GEN09/10/2021

3,283.73 440-5700-532800BOOKSBAKER & TAYLOR INC.32585GEN09/10/2021

1,719.78 440-5700-532800BOOKSBRODART32586GEN09/10/2021

401.46 440-5700-532800BOOKSCENGAGE LEARNING32587GEN09/10/2021

109.08 440-5700-532800BOOKSCENTER POINT LARGE PRINT32588GEN09/10/2021

163.53 440-5511-531100TECH SERVICES SUPPLIESDEMCO32589GEN09/10/2021

40.00 440-5511-531100BADGES & NAME PLATEDYNAMIC AWARDS32590GEN09/10/2021

10.00 440-5700-532900PLAYAWAYFINDAWAY WORLD32591GEN09/10/2021

667.28 440-5511-531000ADVANCE ON PRINTERSIMPACT ACQUISITIONS, LLC32592GEN09/10/2021

960.00 440-5511-531000RESTROOM CLEANINGKLASSY KLEANERS32593GEN09/10/2021

2,000.00 440-5511-531000LIBRARY CALENDARLIBRARY MARKET32594GEN09/10/2021

281.69 440-5700-532900CD BOOKSMICROMARKETING LLC32595GEN09/10/2021

285.00 440-5511-533100CHILDREN'S PROGRAMSMUELLER AMY32596GEN09/10/2021

651.77 440-5511-531100QUILLQUILL LLC32597GEN09/10/2021

35.80 440-5511-531000PLACEMENTSUNIQUE MANAGEMENT32598GEN09/10/2021

12,342.64 TOTAL OF 17 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/1Page
:

09/30/2021 11:18 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK NUMBER 379
Banks: GEN

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

76.29 100-5120-522500MONTHLY BILLCHARTER COMMUNICATIONS379(E)GEN09/29/2021

80.60 100-5141-522500MONTHLY BILL379(E)

147.83 100-5142-522500MONTHLY BILL379(E)

26.40 100-5160-522500MONTHLY BILL379(E)

817.89 100-5211-522500MONTHLY BILL379(E)

41.02 100-5241-522500MONTHLY BILL379(E)

73.39 100-5323-522500MONTHLY BILL379(E)

177.96 100-5512-522500MONTHLY BILL379(E)

765.50 150-5221-522500MONTHLY BILL379(E)

4.69 410-5363-522500MONTHLY BILL379(E)

561.11 440-5511-522500MONTHLY BILL379(E)

2.35 500-5344-522500MONTHLY BILL379(E)

39.89 610-6920-692100MONTHLY BILL379(E)

39.90 620-8400-851000MONTHLY BILL379(E)

2,854.82 

2,854.82 TOTAL OF 1 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/10Page:09/30/2021 11:12 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/24/2021 - 09/24/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

Purchase Card Vendor: 0002 US BANK

09/24/2021MROCKLEYSTAFF TRAINING MEAL
YPaid0.00 81.31 09/24/202108/27/2021PICK N SAVE #38449295

ARMOUR ABBY

81.31 TRAINING & TRAVEL440-5511-533500

09/24/2021MROCKLEYINK
YPaid0.00 114.78 09/24/202108/16/2021WAL-MART #157149296

BITTNER RONALD

114.78 SUPPLIES100-5323-531100

09/24/2021MROCKLEYUW REGESTRATION KEVIN
YPaid0.00 335.00 09/24/202108/27/2021UWCC REGISTRATIONS49297

BITTNER RONALD

335.00 TRAINING & TRAVEL100-5323-533500

09/24/2021MROCKLEYUW REGESTRATION KEVIN
YPaid0.00 150.00 09/24/202108/27/2021UWCC REGISTRATIONS49298

BITTNER RONALD

150.00 TRAINING & TRAVEL100-5323-533500

09/24/2021MROCKLEYUW REGESTRATION MIKE
YPaid0.00 335.00 09/24/202108/30/2021UWCC REGISTRATIONS49299

BITTNER RONALD

335.00 TRAINING & TRAVEL100-5323-533500

09/24/2021MROCKLEYUW REGESTRATION MIKE
YPaid0.00 150.00 09/24/202108/30/2021UWCC REGISTRATIONS49300

BITTNER RONALD

150.00 TRAINING & TRAVEL100-5323-533500

09/24/2021MROCKLEYDRUG AND ALCHHOL DATA CHECK
YPaid0.00 25.00 09/24/202109/10/2021FMCSA D&A CLEARINGHOUSE49301

BITTNER RONALD

25.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-5323-521900

09/24/2021MROCKLEYTESTING CHEMICALS
YPaid0.00 103.05 09/24/202109/14/2021CHEMETRICS.COM49302

BITTNER RONALD

103.05 STORMWATER COMPLIANCE EXPENSE100-5660-535200

09/24/2021MROCKLEYWATER WRWA CONVENTION WAYNE AND
JAYME REGISTRATION

YPaid0.00 600.00 09/24/202108/26/2021OPC*WI RURAL WTR CONF49303
CASTLE WAYNE A

600.00 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES610-6920-693000
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 2/10Page:09/30/2021 11:12 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/24/2021 - 09/24/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

Purchase Card Vendor: 0002 US BANK

09/24/2021MROCKLEYWATER WRWA CONVENTION REGISTRATION
SERVICE FEE.

YPaid0.00 17.70 09/24/202108/26/2021OPC MSC*SERVICE FEE 02449304
CASTLE WAYNE A

17.70 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES610-6920-693000

09/24/2021MROCKLEYWATER WRWA CONVENTION DINNER WAYNE
AND JAYME

YPaid0.00 30.56 09/24/202108/30/2021THE CROW49305
CASTLE WAYNE A

30.56 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES610-6920-693000

09/24/2021MROCKLEYWATER WRWA CONVENTION PARKING
YPaid0.00 32.00 09/24/202108/31/2021CITY OF LA CROSSE - PAY S49306

CASTLE WAYNE A

32.00 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES610-6920-693000

09/24/2021MROCKLEYWATER WRWA CONVENTION JAYME HOTEL
YPaid0.00 328.00 09/24/202109/03/2021GUNDERSEN HOTEL & SUIT49307

CASTLE WAYNE A

328.00 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES610-6920-693000

09/24/2021MROCKLEYWATER WRW CONVENTION WAYNE HOTEL
YPaid0.00 328.00 09/24/202109/03/2021GUNDERSEN HOTEL & SUIT49308

CASTLE WAYNE A

328.00 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES610-6920-693000

09/24/2021MROCKLEYWATER WRWA CONVENTION FUEL WAYNE AND
JAYME

YPaid0.00 46.08 09/24/202109/03/2021KWIK TRIP  3060000306149309
CASTLE WAYNE A

46.08 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES610-6920-693000

09/24/2021MROCKLEYPOSTAGE FOR BLOOD DRAW
YPaid0.00 4.80 09/24/202108/23/2021USPS PO 565710014949310

DEMOTTO CHRIS

4.80 POSTAGE100-5211-531500

09/24/2021MROCKLEYALPHA CARD ID PROGRAM AND PRINTER
YPaid0.00 1,797.92 09/24/202109/03/2021ALPHA CARD SYSTEMS LLC49311

DEMOTTO CHRIS

1,797.92 EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $5000340-5890-581100

09/24/2021MROCKLEYGUN CLEANING SUPPLIES
YPaid0.00 55.62 09/24/202109/08/2021AMAZON.COM*2G9HD3Z61 AMZN49312

DEMOTTO CHRIS

55.62 SUPPLIES100-5215-531100
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 3/10Page:09/30/2021 11:12 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/24/2021 - 09/24/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

Purchase Card Vendor: 0002 US BANK

09/24/2021MROCKLEYUSB HUB FOR DISPATCH COMPUTER
YPaid0.00 28.99 09/24/202109/09/2021AMZN MKTP US*253T328I249313

DEMOTTO CHRIS

28.99 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE100-5211-539500

09/24/2021MROCKLEYLUNCH ECONOMIC DEVEL SUMMIT
JF/INTERN

YPaid0.00 51.46 09/24/202108/19/2021BADGER BURGER COMPANY49314
DYKSTRA DIANA

51.46 LUNCH ECON DEVEL SUMMIT JF/INTERN APPREC100-5141-539800

09/24/2021MROCKLEYFLOWERS FOR DJOHNSON
YPaid0.00 63.06 09/24/202108/18/2021TLF*AMERICANA FLOWER STAT49315

GOURDOUX LINDA

63.06 FLOWERS FOR DJOHNSON100-5111-539900

09/24/2021MROCKLEYWTA TRAINING MATERIALS
YPaid0.00 64.00 09/24/202109/09/2021WISCONSIN TOWNS ASSOC INC49316

GOURDOUX LINDA

64.00 WTA TRAINING MATERIALS100-5142-533500

09/24/2021MROCKLEYCLOUD KEY GEN 2
YPaid0.00 208.95 09/24/202109/13/2021SP * UBIQUITI INC.49317

GOURDOUX LINDA

208.95 VILLAGE-WIDE CAPITAL BENEFIT430-5700-571800

09/24/2021MROCKLEYSTREAMING SERVICE 9/1/21-9/30/21
YPaid0.00 17.99 09/24/202109/01/2021NETFLIX.COM49318

ISELY MARY JO

17.99 DIGITAL MATERIALS440-5511-534000

09/24/2021MROCKLEYMONTHLY CHARGE
YPaid0.00 6.29 09/24/202109/09/2021ACORN TV MONTHLY49319

ISELY MARY JO

6.29 DIGITAL MATERIALS440-5511-534000

09/24/2021MROCKLEYFOOD STAFF LAST DAY
YPaid0.00 35.98 09/24/202108/22/2021SENDIK'S NEW BERLIN49320

KIM CATHRYN

35.98 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES440-5890-580600

09/24/2021MROCKLEYCHAT COMMUNICATOR
YPaid0.00 69.30 09/24/202108/25/2021TIDIO COMMUNICATOR49321

KIM CATHRYN

69.30 DIGITAL MATERIALS440-5511-534000
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 4/10Page:09/30/2021 11:12 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/24/2021 - 09/24/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

Purchase Card Vendor: 0002 US BANK

09/24/2021MROCKLEYKEYBOARDS, CARPET SHAMPOO
YPaid0.00 135.82 09/24/202108/27/2021WM SUPERCENTER #157149322

KIM CATHRYN

135.82 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100

09/24/2021MROCKLEYSTAFF TRAINING MEAL
YPaid0.00 196.88 09/24/202108/28/2021QDOBA 1857 CATERING49323

KIM CATHRYN

196.88 TRAINING & TRAVEL440-5511-533500

09/24/2021MROCKLEYOFFICE SUPPLIES
YPaid0.00 19.34 09/24/202109/05/2021WM SUPERCENTER #157149324

KIM CATHRYN

19.34 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100

09/24/2021MROCKLEYREFUND ON CANCELLED PARTS
YPaid0.00 (29.27)09/24/202109/07/2021US BANK49325

KIM CATHRYN

(29.27)SUPPLIES440-5511-531100

09/24/2021MROCKLEYLABEL MAKER TAPE
YPaid0.00 51.35 09/24/202109/08/2021SP * IMAGE SUPPLY49326

KIM CATHRYN

51.35 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100

09/24/2021MROCKLEYMONTHLY NEWSLETTER
YPaid0.00 62.99 09/24/202109/08/2021MAILCHIMP   *MONTHLY49327

KIM CATHRYN

62.99 DIGITAL MATERIALS440-5511-534000

09/24/2021MROCKLEYMINECRAFT HOST
YPaid0.00 5.00 09/24/202109/10/2021SHOCKBYTE49328

KIM CATHRYN

5.00 META SPACE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIE440-5511-531400

09/24/2021MROCKLEYCREATIVE CLOUD
YPaid0.00 83.99 09/24/202109/11/2021ADOBE CREATIVE CLOUD49329

KIM CATHRYN

83.99 DIGITAL MATERIALS440-5511-534000

09/24/2021MROCKLEYWWTF LICENSE REVIEW FOR EXAM
YPaid0.00 124.85 09/24/202108/17/2021COMFORT INNS49330

KINDER MATTHEW

124.85 EDUCATIONAL/TRAINING EXPENSES620-8400-854100
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 5/10Page:09/30/2021 11:12 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/24/2021 - 09/24/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

Purchase Card Vendor: 0002 US BANK

09/24/2021MROCKLEYWWTF EXAM LICENSE REVIEW
YPaid0.00 43.44 09/24/202108/17/2021EXXONMOBIL    9765652449331

KINDER MATTHEW

43.44 EDUCATIONAL/TRAINING EXPENSES620-8400-854100

09/24/2021MROCKLEYWATER LAB TESTING POSTAGE
YPaid0.00 4.00 09/24/202109/13/2021USPS PO 565710014949332

KINDER MATTHEW

4.00 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXP-TREATMENT610-6300-663200

09/24/2021MROCKLEYWWTF SUPPLIES MISC
YPaid0.00 39.80 09/24/202108/30/2021THE HOME DEPOT #492149333

MILLER KENNETH

39.80 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXPENSE620-8010-827000

09/24/2021MROCKLEYWWTF LAB OVEN MOTOR TO BE CREDITED
BACK

YPaid0.00 607.92 09/24/202109/07/2021SHELDON MANUFACTURING INC49334
MILLER KENNETH

607.92 LABORATORY620-8010-826000

09/24/2021MROCKLEYWATER EXAM REVEIW
YPaid0.00 100.00 09/24/202109/07/2021OPC*WISCONSIN RURAL WTR49335

MILLER KENNETH

100.00 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES610-6920-693000

09/24/2021MROCKLEYWATER EXAM REVEIW
YPaid0.00 5.50 09/24/202109/07/2021OPC MSC*SERVICE FEE 02449336

MILLER KENNETH

5.50 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES610-6920-693000

09/24/2021MROCKLEYWWTF LAB OVEN BLOWER MOTOR
YPaid0.00 414.27 09/24/202109/08/2021SHELDON MANUFACTURING INC49337

MILLER KENNETH

414.27 LABORATORY620-8010-826000

09/24/2021MROCKLEYWWTF LAB OVEN BLOWER MOTOR CREDIT
YPaid0.00 (607.92)09/24/202109/08/2021US BANK49338

MILLER KENNETH

(607.92)LABORATORY620-8010-826000

09/24/2021MROCKLEYEQUIPMENT BELTS
YPaid0.00 93.52 09/24/202109/02/2021VBELTS4LESS LLC49339

PETERSON RANDY

93.52 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE100-5324-539500
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 6/10Page:09/30/2021 11:12 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/24/2021 - 09/24/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

Purchase Card Vendor: 0002 US BANK

09/24/2021MROCKLEYRIGGING
YPaid0.00 240.41 09/24/202109/14/2021US CARGO CONTROL49340

PETERSON RANDY

240.41 SAFETY SUPPLIES100-5323-534800

09/24/2021MROCKLEYEMS SUPPLIES
YPaid0.00 20.98 09/24/202108/18/2021AMZN MKTP US*2D1NM4Q9149341

STIEN JEFFREY R

20.98 SUPPLIES150-5231-531100

09/24/2021MROCKLEYHAHN-FRIESEMA CLOTHING
YPaid0.00 357.00 09/24/202108/24/2021REDBACK USA49342

STIEN JEFFREY R

357.00 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE150-5221-534600

09/24/2021MROCKLEYREFUND TO DISPATCH PROJECT
YPaid0.00 (223.03)09/24/202108/25/2021US BANK49343

STIEN JEFFREY R

(223.03)FIRE DEPT CAPITAL EQUIP430-5700-571300

09/24/2021MROCKLEYDISPATCH PROJECT
YPaid0.00 187.20 09/24/202108/26/2021AMZN MKTP US*256XP5ZG049344

STIEN JEFFREY R

187.20 FIRE DEPT CAPITAL EQUIP430-5700-571300

09/24/2021MROCKLEYSTATION SUPPLIES
YPaid0.00 47.20 09/24/202108/27/2021PICK N SAVE #38449345

STIEN JEFFREY R

47.20 SUPPLIES150-5221-531100

09/24/2021MROCKLEYSTATION SUPPLIES
YPaid0.00 11.36 09/24/202108/30/2021WAL-MART #157149346

STIEN JEFFREY R

11.36 SUPPLIES150-5221-531100

09/24/2021MROCKLEYSTAFF PICTURES
YPaid0.00 0.27 09/24/202109/14/2021WAL-MART #157149347

STIEN JEFFREY R

0.27 SUPPLIES150-5221-531100

09/24/2021MROCKLEYFACIAL TISSUE AND CORRECTION TAPE
YPaid0.00 43.67 09/24/202108/17/2021STAPLS019376663300000149348

STREIT DANIEL

43.67 SUPPLIES100-5211-531100
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 7/10Page:09/30/2021 11:12 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/24/2021 - 09/24/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

Purchase Card Vendor: 0002 US BANK

09/24/2021MROCKLEYCLEANING SUPPLIES
YPaid0.00 42.91 09/24/202108/19/2021STAPLS019385632300000149349

STREIT DANIEL

42.91 BLDG REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE100-5211-539400

09/24/2021MROCKLEYCDS, DVDS, PAPER
YPaid0.00 39.49 09/24/202108/26/2021STAPLS019397522100000149350

STREIT DANIEL

39.49 SUPPLIES100-5211-531100

09/24/2021MROCKLEYSSL RENEWAL
YPaid0.00 499.98 09/24/202108/31/2021DNH*GODADDY.COM49351

STREIT DANIEL

499.98 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-5211-521900

09/24/2021MROCKLEYREFUND FOR DISPATCHER TRAINING
DISPATCHER REDLINGER UABLE TO ATTEND

YPaid0.00 (80.00)09/24/202108/31/2021US BANK49352
STREIT DANIEL

(80.00)TRAINING & TRAVEL100-5211-533500

09/24/2021MROCKLEYOFFICE SUPPLIES
YPaid0.00 34.52 09/24/202109/14/2021STAPLS019441129000000149353

STREIT DANIEL

34.52 SUPPLIES100-5211-531100

09/24/2021MROCKLEYAPPLE INVOICE
YPaid0.00 0.99 09/24/202109/08/2021APPLE.COM/BILL49354

SURA MATTHEW J

0.99 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES150-5221-521900

0.00 7,655.27 Total Purchase Card Vendor: 0002 US BANK
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 8/10Page:09/30/2021 11:12 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/24/2021 - 09/24/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

168.29 EDUCATIONAL/TRAINING EXPENSES620-8400-854100
39.80 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXPENSE620-8010-827000

414.27 LABORATORY620-8010-826000
1,487.84 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES610-6920-693000

4.00 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXP-TREATMENT610-6300-663200
35.98 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES440-5890-580600

240.56 DIGITAL MATERIALS440-5511-534000
278.19 TRAINING & TRAVEL440-5511-533500

5.00 META SPACE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIE440-5511-531400
177.24 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100
208.95 VILLAGE-WIDE CAPITAL BENEFIT430-5700-571800
(35.83)FIRE DEPT CAPITAL EQUIP430-5700-571300

1,797.92 EQUIPMENT LESS THAN $5000340-5890-581100
20.98 SUPPLIES150-5231-531100

357.00 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE150-5221-534600
58.83 SUPPLIES150-5221-531100
0.99 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES150-5221-521900

103.05 STORMWATER COMPLIANCE EXPENSE100-5660-535200
93.52 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE100-5324-539500

240.41 SAFETY SUPPLIES100-5323-534800
970.00 TRAINING & TRAVEL100-5323-533500
114.78 SUPPLIES100-5323-531100
25.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-5323-521900
55.62 SUPPLIES100-5215-531100
28.99 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE100-5211-539500
42.91 BLDG REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE100-5211-539400

(80.00)TRAINING & TRAVEL100-5211-533500
4.80 POSTAGE100-5211-531500

117.68 SUPPLIES100-5211-531100
499.98 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-5211-521900
64.00 TRAINING & TRAVEL100-5142-533500
51.46 EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION100-5141-539800
63.06 OTHER100-5111-539900

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

0.00 8,595.49 # of Invoices:              56  # Due:     0           Totals:
0.00 (940.22)# of Credit Memos:           4  # Due:     0           Totals:

0.00 7,655.27 Net of Invoices and Credit Memos:
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 9/10Page:09/30/2021 11:12 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/24/2021 - 09/24/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

--- TOTALS BY FUND ---

0.00 2,395.26 100 - GENERAL FUND
0.00 437.80 150 - FIRE/AMBULANCE FUND
0.00 1,797.92 340 - VILLAGE DESIGNATED FUND
0.00 173.12 430 - CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND
0.00 736.97 440 - LIBRARY FUND
0.00 1,491.84 610 - WATER UTILITY FUND
0.00 622.36 620 - SEWER UTILITY FUND

--- TOTALS BY DEPT/ACTIVITY ---

0.00 63.06 5111 - VILLAGE BOARD
0.00 51.46 5141 - VILLAGE ADMINISTRATION/FINANCE
0.00 64.00 5142 - CLERK-TREASURER
0.00 614.36 5211 - POLICE ADMINISTRATION
0.00 55.62 5215 - POLICE TRAINING
0.00 416.82 5221 - FIRE ADMINISTRATION
0.00 20.98 5231 - AMBULANCE
0.00 1,350.19 5323 - GARAGE
0.00 93.52 5324 - MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
0.00 700.99 5511 - LIBRARY SERVICES
0.00 103.05 5660 - STORMWATER MASTER PLAN
0.00 173.12 5700 - CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES
0.00 1,833.90 5890 - USE OF DESIGNATED FUNDS
0.00 4.00 6300 - WATER TREATMENT OPERATIONS
0.00 1,487.84 6920 - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXP
0.00 454.07 8010 - WWTP-TREATMENT/DISPOSAL/GP
0.00 168.29 8400 - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL

--- TOTALS BY PAYMENT CARD ACCOUNT ---

631.38 0707
172.29 1051
24.28 2365
51.46 2544

1,887.33 3064
81.31 5311

580.57 5538
0.99 5724

336.01 6347
400.98 6370

1,382.34 6639
559.57 8389
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 10/10Page:09/30/2021 11:12 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/24/2021 - 09/24/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

--- TOTALS BY PAYMENT CARD ACCOUNT ---

333.93 9625
1,212.83 9708
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WE ENERGIES REPORT FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/6Page:09/08/2021 04:17 PM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/07/2021 - 09/07/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 VENDOR CODE: 0034 - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-00001 Digester Gas
YPaid0.00 148.92 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49131

3830014522

148.92 0700126680-00001 Digester Gas620-8010-821200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-00002 Well #3 Elec
YPaid0.00 221.17 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49132

3830014522

221.17 0700126680-00002 Well #3 Elec610-6200-662200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-00003 Street Lights
YPaid0.00 3,535.92 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49133

3830014522

3,535.92 0700126680-00003 Street Lights100-5342-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-00004 Greenwald
YPaid0.00 131.44 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49134

3830014522

131.44 0700126680-00004 Greenwald610-6200-662200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-00005 Booster Station
YPaid0.00 346.95 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49135

3830014522

346.95 0700126680-00005 Booster Station610-6200-662200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-00007 1240 N. Rochester
YPaid0.00 73.51 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49136

3830014522

73.51 0700126680-00007 1240 N. Rochester620-8020-821000

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-00008 Police Garage
YPaid0.00 33.59 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49137

3830014522

33.59 0700126680-00008 Police Garage100-5211-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-00009 Fld Prk Baseball
Lights

YPaid0.00 219.36 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49138
3830014522

219.36 0700126680-00009 Fld Prk Baseball Lights100-5521-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000010 Fox River View
YPaid0.00 128.48 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49139

3830014522

128.48 0700126680-000010 Fox River View620-8020-821000

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000011 DPW Elec
YPaid0.00 319.29 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49140

3830014522

319.29 0700126680-000011 DPW Elec100-5323-522200 46



WE ENERGIES REPORT FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 2/6Page:09/08/2021 04:17 PM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/07/2021 - 09/07/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 VENDOR CODE: 0034 - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000012 Fire
YPaid0.00 915.46 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49141

3830014522

915.46 0700126680-000012 Fire150-5221-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000013 police-CTH E N of
Sugden

YPaid0.00 17.88 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49142
3830014522

17.88 0700126680-000013 police-CTH E N of Sugd100-5211-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000014 Hall
YPaid0.00 956.66 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49143

3830014522

956.66 0700126680-000014 Hall100-5160-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000014 Hall Gas
YPaid0.00 15.04 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49144

3830014522

15.04 0700126680-000014 Hall Gas100-5160-522400

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000016 Miniwauken Park
YPaid0.00 42.41 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49145

3830014522

42.41 0700126680-000016 Miniwauken Park100-5521-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000017 Holz Elec
YPaid0.00 7,622.74 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49146

3830014522

7,622.74 0700126680-000017 Holz Elec620-8010-821100

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000018 Parks
YPaid0.00 28.18 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49147

3830014522

28.18 0700126680-000018 Parks100-5521-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000019 Atkinson Pump
YPaid0.00 294.48 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49148

3830014522

294.48 0700126680-000019 Atkinson Pump620-8020-821000

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000020 Well #6
YPaid0.00 766.26 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49149

3830014522

766.26 0700126680-000020 Well #6610-6200-662200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000021 DPW Gas
YPaid0.00 24.65 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49150

3830014522

24.65 0700126680-000021 DPW Gas100-5323-522400 47



WE ENERGIES REPORT FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 3/6Page:09/08/2021 04:17 PM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/07/2021 - 09/07/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 VENDOR CODE: 0034 - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000022 Concession
Building

YPaid0.00 175.90 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49151
3830014522

175.90 0700126680-000022 Concession Building100-5521-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000023 Well #3 Gas
YPaid0.00 9.57 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49152

3830014522

9.57 0700126680-000023 Well #3 Gas610-6200-662200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000024 Parks-200 S
Rochester

YPaid0.00 21.14 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49153
3830014522

21.14 0700126680-000024 Parks-200 S Rochester100-5342-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000027 Police
YPaid0.00 1,154.62 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49154

3830014522

1,154.62 0700126680-000027 Police100-5211-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000028 Miniwaukan
Pavilion

YPaid0.00 15.97 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49155
3830014522

15.97 0700126680-000028 Miniwaukan Pavilion100-5521-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000029 F. Park Sump Pump
YPaid0.00 19.10 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49156

3830014522

19.10 0700126680-000029 F. Park Sump Pump100-5521-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000031 Holz Gas
YPaid0.00 9.57 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49157

3830014522

9.57 0700126680-000031 Holz Gas620-8010-821200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000032 Well #4 Elec
YPaid0.00 1,395.07 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49158

3830014522

1,395.07 0700126680-000032 Well #4 Elec610-6200-662200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000033 Parks
YPaid0.00 39.16 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49159

3830014522

39.16 0700126680-000033 Parks100-5521-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000034 Street Lights
YPaid0.00 51.21 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49160

3830014522

51.21 0700126680-000034 Street Lights100-5342-522200 48



WE ENERGIES REPORT FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 4/6Page:09/08/2021 04:17 PM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/07/2021 - 09/07/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 VENDOR CODE: 0034 - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000036 Flashers
YPaid0.00 9.86 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49161

3830014522

9.86 0700126680-000036 Flashers100-5211-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000037 Well #4 Gas
YPaid0.00 12.03 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49162

3830014522

12.03 0700126680-000037 Well #4 Gas610-6200-662200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000038 Museum
YPaid0.00 183.57 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49163

3830014522

183.57 0700126680-000038 Museum100-5512-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000039 Well #5
YPaid0.00 1,948.16 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49164

3830014522

1,948.16 0700126680-000039 Well #5610-6200-662200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0709449777-00001 Library Gas
YPaid0.00 354.13 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49165

3830014522

354.13 0709449777-00001 Library Gas440-5511-522400

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0709449777-00002 Library Elec
YPaid0.00 3,590.08 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49166

3830014522

3,590.08 0709449777-00002 Library Elec440-5511-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0712697628-00001 Tower Radio Bldg
YPaid0.00 21.54 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49167

3830014522

21.54 0712697628-00001 Tower Radio Bldg100-5211-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0712697628-00002 Mukw Dam
YPaid0.00 21.95 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49168

3830014522

21.95 0712697628-00002 Mukw Dam100-5254-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0712697628-00003 PD Tower meter
#05662

YPaid0.00 41.66 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49169
3830014522

41.66 0712697628-00003 PD Tower meter #05662100-5211-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0712697628-00004 1224 Riverton
YPaid0.00 71.49 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49170

3830014522

71.49 0712697628-00004 1224 Riverton620-8020-821000 49



WE ENERGIES REPORT FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 5/6Page:09/08/2021 04:17 PM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/07/2021 - 09/07/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 VENDOR CODE: 0034 - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0712697628-00006 Well #7
YPaid0.00 1,571.05 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49171

3830014522

1,571.05 0712697628-00006 Well #7610-6200-662200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0712697628-00007 School Crossing
Lights

YPaid0.00 16.25 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49172
3830014522

16.25 0712697628-00007 School Crossing Lights100-5342-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-00015 STREET LIGHTS
YPaid0.00 9,974.52 09/15/202108/24/2021WE ENERGIES49173

3828647130

9,974.52 0700126680-00015 STREET LIGHTS100-5342-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-00006 Field Park
YPaid0.00 119.43 09/07/202108/16/2021WE ENERGIES49174

3818913340

119.43 0700126680-00006 Field Park100-5521-522200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-000025 Tower
YPaid0.00 32.39 09/07/202108/16/2021WE ENERGIES49175

3818913340

32.39 0700126680-000025 Tower610-6200-662200

09/07/2021MROCKLEY0700126680-00030 Andrews Street
YPaid0.00 104.07 09/07/202108/16/2021WE ENERGIES49176

3818913340

104.07 0700126680-00030 Andrews Street100-5521-522200
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WE ENERGIES REPORT FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 6/6Page:09/08/2021 04:17 PM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/07/2021 - 09/07/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 VENDOR CODE: 0034 - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

567.96 PUMPING POWER & FUEL620-8020-821000
158.49 NAT GAS/ADMIN BLDG/HEAT EXCH620-8010-821200

7,622.74 WWTP ELECTRIC POWER620-8010-821100
6,434.09 FUEL OR POWER PURCHASED610-6200-662200

354.13 GAS440-5511-522400
3,590.08 ELECTRIC440-5511-522200

915.46 ELECTRIC150-5221-522200
763.58 ELECTRIC100-5521-522200
183.57 ELECTRIC100-5512-522200

13,599.04 ELECTRIC100-5342-522200
24.65 GAS100-5323-522400

319.29 ELECTRIC100-5323-522200
21.95 ELECTRIC100-5254-522200

1,279.15 ELECTRIC100-5211-522200
15.04 GAS100-5160-522400

956.66 ELECTRIC100-5160-522200

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

0.00 36,805.88 # of Invoices:              46  # Due:     0           Totals:
0.00 0.00 # of Credit Memos:           0  # Due:     0           Totals:

0.00 36,805.88 Net of Invoices and Credit Memos:

--- TOTALS BY FUND ---

0.00 17,162.93 100 - GENERAL FUND
0.00 915.46 150 - FIRE/AMBULANCE FUND
0.00 3,944.21 440 - LIBRARY FUND
0.00 6,434.09 610 - WATER UTILITY FUND
0.00 8,349.19 620 - SEWER UTILITY FUND

--- TOTALS BY DEPT/ACTIVITY ---

0.00 971.70 5160 - VILLAGE HALL
0.00 1,279.15 5211 - POLICE ADMINISTRATION
0.00 915.46 5221 - FIRE ADMINISTRATION
0.00 21.95 5254 - DAMS
0.00 343.94 5323 - GARAGE
0.00 13,599.04 5342 - STREET LIGHTING
0.00 3,944.21 5511 - LIBRARY SERVICES
0.00 183.57 5512 - MUSEUM
0.00 763.58 5521 - PARKS
0.00 6,434.09 6200 - PUMPING OPERATIONS
0.00 7,781.23 8010 - WWTP-TREATMENT/DISPOSAL/GP
0.00 567.96 8020 - LIFT STATIONS/PUMPING EQUIP
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MUKWONAGO BOARD FOR MUKWONAGO 1/1Page:09/08/2021 11:24 AM
User: rgallo
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/08/2021 - 09/08/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

DISTRIBUTIONS\AMOUNTS
APPROVAL
DEPARTMENTAMOUNTDESCRIPTION

INVOICE
NUMBER

VENDOR NAME: TREASURER STATE OF WI
100-0000-242400    4,427.59FINANCE4,427.59 COURT FINES & FEESAUGUST 2021

4,427.59 TOTAL VENDOR TREASURER STATE OF WI

VENDOR NAME: TREASURER WAUKESHA COUNTY
100-0000-243240    1,237.70FINANCE1,237.70 COURT FINES & FEESAUGUST 2021

1,237.70 TOTAL VENDOR TREASURER WAUKESHA COUNTY

VENDOR NAME: WALWORTH CTY TREASURER
100-0000-243250       20.00FINANCE20.00 COURT FINES & FEESAUGUST 2021

20.00 TOTAL VENDOR WALWORTH CTY TREASURER

5,685.29 GRAND TOTAL: 
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/1Page
:

09/14/2021 04:33 PM
User: lberndt
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK DATE FROM 09/14/2021 - 09/14/2021
Banks: GEN

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

3.95 100-5142-539900INVOICE CLOUD MONTHLY FEES - AUGUST
2021

INVOICE CLOUD370(E)GEN09/14/2021

60.53 100-5241-539900INVOICE CLOUD MONTHLY FEES - AUGUST
2021

370(E)

30.59 410-5363-539900INVOICE CLOUD MONTHLY FEES - AUGUST
2021

370(E)

30.59 610-6902-690300INVOICE CLOUD MONTHLY FEES - AUGUST
2021

370(E)

30.59 620-8300-840000INVOICE CLOUD MONTHLY FEES - AUGUST
2021

370(E)

156.25 

156.25 TOTAL OF 1 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/1Page
:

09/10/2021 11:47 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK NUMBER 32581
Banks: GEN

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

21,266.00 150-4700-473100REFUND DIFFERENCE IN MONTHLY
REMITTANCE JAN-AUG

TOWN OF MUKWONAGO32581GEN09/10/2021

21,266.00 TOTAL OF 1 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/1Page
:

09/30/2021 11:21 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK NUMBER 32677
Banks: GEN

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

3,780.00 100-5130-521900MISCELLANEOUS MATTERSHIPPENMEYER, REILLY, BLUM,32677GEN09/29/2021

37.00 100-5660-521900UTILITIES32677

74.00 610-6920-692300UTILITIES32677

3,891.00 

3,891.00 TOTAL OF 1 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/1Page
:

09/30/2021 11:23 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK NUMBER 380 - 383
Banks: GEN

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

1,000.00 100-5142-531500POSTAGEHASLER MAILING SOLUTIONS380(E)GEN09/29/2021

29.34 100-5142-539900HRA RUN OUT FEE 01/01/2022 -
03/31/2022

TASC381(E)GEN09/29/2021

58.68 100-5211-539900HRA RUN OUT FEE 01/01/2022 -
03/31/2022

381(E)

73.35 100-5212-539900HRA RUN OUT FEE 01/01/2022 -
03/31/2022

381(E)

14.67 100-5241-539900HRA RUN OUT FEE 01/01/2022 -
03/31/2022

381(E)

14.67 100-5323-531100HRA RUN OUT FEE 01/01/2022 -
03/31/2022

381(E)

14.67 150-5221-539900HRA RUN OUT FEE 01/01/2022 -
03/31/2022

381(E)

44.01 440-5511-539900HRA RUN OUT FEE 01/01/2022 -
03/31/2022

381(E)

14.67 610-6902-690300HRA RUN OUT FEE 01/01/2022 -
03/31/2022

381(E)

29.34 620-8300-840000HRA RUN OUT FEE 01/01/2022 -
03/31/2022

381(E)

293.40 

29.34 100-5142-539900HRA  10/01/2021 - 12/31/2021TASC382(E)GEN09/29/2021

58.68 100-5211-539900HRA  10/01/2021 - 12/31/2021382(E)

73.35 100-5212-539900HRA  10/01/2021 - 12/31/2021382(E)

14.67 100-5241-539900HRA  10/01/2021 - 12/31/2021382(E)

14.67 100-5323-531100HRA  10/01/2021 - 12/31/2021382(E)

14.67 150-5221-539900HRA  10/01/2021 - 12/31/2021382(E)

44.01 440-5511-539900HRA  10/01/2021 - 12/31/2021382(E)

14.67 610-6902-690300HRA  10/01/2021 - 12/31/2021382(E)

29.34 620-8300-840000HRA  10/01/2021 - 12/31/2021382(E)

293.40 

108.36 100-5142-539900FLEX 10/01/21 - 12/31/21TASC383(E)GEN09/29/2021

198.66 100-5211-539900FLEX 10/01/21 - 12/31/21383(E)

198.66 100-5212-539900FLEX 10/01/21 - 12/31/21383(E)

36.12 100-5241-539900FLEX 10/01/21 - 12/31/21383(E)

108.36 100-5323-531100FLEX 10/01/21 - 12/31/21383(E)

18.06 100-5632-539900FLEX 10/01/21 - 12/31/21383(E)

144.48 150-5221-539900FLEX 10/01/21 - 12/31/21383(E)

126.42 440-5511-539900FLEX 10/01/21 - 12/31/21383(E)

72.24 610-6902-690300FLEX 10/01/21 - 12/31/21383(E)

54.18 620-8300-840000FLEX 10/01/21 - 12/31/21383(E)

1,065.54 

2,652.34 TOTAL OF 4 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/1Page
:

09/30/2021 11:07 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK DATE FROM 09/01/2021 - 09/01/2021
Banks: GEN

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

3,039.30 100-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 09/03/21 ACCT 305155MISSION SQUARE RETIREMENT32524GEN09/01/2021

565.62 440-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 09/03/21 ACCT 30515532524

304.28 610-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 09/03/21 ACCT 30515532524

270.53 620-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 09/03/21 ACCT 30515532524

4,179.73 

35.85 100-5111-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/03/21B2E SOLUTIONS367(E)GEN09/01/2021

10.24 100-5120-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/03/21367(E)

20.48 100-5141-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/03/21367(E)

13.78 100-5142-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/03/21367(E)

36.35 100-5144-521900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/03/21367(E)

51.21 100-5211-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/03/21367(E)

67.39 100-5212-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/03/21367(E)

10.24 100-5213-521900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/03/21367(E)

5.12 100-5241-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/03/21367(E)

48.05 100-5300-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/03/21367(E)

8.66 100-5632-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/03/21367(E)

5.12 100-5670-521900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/03/21367(E)

188.35 150-5221-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/03/21367(E)

102.42 440-5511-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/03/21367(E)

24.02 610-6902-690300PAYROLL FEES PR 09/03/21367(E)

22.44 620-8300-840000PAYROLL FEES PR 09/03/21367(E)

649.72 

580.00 100-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 09/03/21GREAT WEST RETIREMENT SERVICES368(E)GEN09/01/2021

330.47 150-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 09/03/21368(E)

910.47 

5,739.92 TOTAL OF 3 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/3Page
:

09/30/2021 01:44 PM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK DATE FROM 09/15/2021 - 09/15/2021
Banks: GEN

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

203.12 100-0000-215302ACCOUNT# V1553  SUPPLEMENTAL
INSURANCE SEPTEMBER PREM

AFLAC32599GEN09/15/2021

307.74 150-0000-215302ACCOUNT# V1553  SUPPLEMENTAL
INSURANCE SEPTEMBER PREM

32599

1.27 440-0000-215302ACCOUNT# V1553  SUPPLEMENTAL
INSURANCE SEPTEMBER PREM

32599

3.14 500-0000-215302ACCOUNT# V1553  SUPPLEMENTAL
INSURANCE SEPTEMBER PREM

32599

50.76 610-0000-215302ACCOUNT# V1553  SUPPLEMENTAL
INSURANCE SEPTEMBER PREM

32599

50.74 620-0000-215302ACCOUNT# V1553  SUPPLEMENTAL
INSURANCE SEPTEMBER PREM

32599

616.77 

967.26 100-0000-215301OCTOBER 2021 PREM LIFE INSURANCEMINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE32600GEN09/15/2021

162.12 150-0000-215301OCTOBER 2021 PREM LIFE INSURANCE32600

115.70 440-0000-215301OCTOBER 2021 PREM LIFE INSURANCE32600

101.30 610-0000-215301OCTOBER 2021 PREM LIFE INSURANCE32600

109.80 620-0000-215301OCTOBER 2021 PREM LIFE INSURANCE32600

1,456.18 

2,945.36 100-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 09/17/21 ACCT 305155MISSION SQUARE RETIREMENT32601GEN09/15/2021

563.97 440-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 09/17/21 ACCT 30515532601

7.46 500-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 09/17/21 ACCT 30515532601

326.06 610-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 09/17/21 ACCT 30515532601

231.63 620-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 09/17/21 ACCT 30515532601

4,074.48 

270.00 150-0000-215500SEPTEMBER 2021 FIRE UNION DUESMUKWONAGO PROFESSIONAL32602GEN09/15/2021

550.00 100-0000-215500SEPTEMBER 2021 POLICE UNION DUESMUKWONAGO PROFESSIONAL POLICE32603GEN09/15/2021

21.28 100-0000-215305SEPTEMBER 2021 ACCIDENT INSSECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC32604GEN09/15/2021

1,946.30 100-0000-215350SEPTEMBER 2021 FSAVILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO MRA32605GEN09/15/2021

326.96 150-0000-215350SEPTEMBER 2021 FSA32605

25.00 610-0000-215350SEPTEMBER 2021 FSA32605

25.00 620-0000-215350SEPTEMBER 2021 FSA32605

2,323.26 

500.00 100-0000-233200BAIL BOND JESSICA MILLS DOB7/12/89
21-37904

WAUKESHA COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS32606GEN09/15/2021

24.33 100-5111-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/17/21B2E SOLUTIONS371(E)GEN09/15/2021

6.95 100-5120-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/17/21371(E)

13.91 100-5141-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/17/21371(E)

6.95 100-5142-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/17/21371(E) 58



CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 2/3Page
:

09/30/2021 01:44 PM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK DATE FROM 09/15/2021 - 09/15/2021
Banks: GEN

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

34.76 100-5211-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/17/21371(E)

59.10 100-5212-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/17/21371(E)

6.95 100-5213-521900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/17/21371(E)

3.48 100-5241-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/17/21371(E)

38.24 100-5300-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/17/21371(E)

3.48 100-5632-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/17/21371(E)

121.67 150-5221-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/17/21371(E)

79.96 440-5511-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/17/21371(E)

17.38 610-6902-690300PAYROLL FEES PR 09/17/21371(E)

17.38 620-8300-840000PAYROLL FEES PR 09/17/21371(E)

434.54 

270.70 100-0000-215304OCTOBER 2021 DENTAL PREMIUMSDELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN372(E)GEN09/15/2021

16.82 150-0000-215304OCTOBER 2021 DENTAL PREMIUMS372(E)

26.10 440-0000-215304OCTOBER 2021 DENTAL PREMIUMS372(E)

8.52 610-0000-215304OCTOBER 2021 DENTAL PREMIUMS372(E)

0.76 620-0000-215304OCTOBER 2021 DENTAL PREMIUMS372(E)

322.90 

50.62 100-0000-215303OCTOBER 2021 VISION PREMIUMSDELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN373(E)GEN09/15/2021

30.04 440-0000-215303OCTOBER 2021 VISION PREMIUMS373(E)

80.66 

46,604.88 100-0000-215300OCTOBER 2021 HEALTH INSURANCEEMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS374(E)GEN09/15/2021

7,702.74 150-0000-215300OCTOBER 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE374(E)

6,456.20 440-0000-215300OCTOBER 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE374(E)

133.70 500-0000-215300OCTOBER 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE374(E)

3,611.29 610-0000-215300OCTOBER 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE374(E)

5,151.29 620-0000-215300OCTOBER 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE374(E)

69,660.10 

580.00 100-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 09/17/21GREAT WEST RETIREMENT SERVICES375(E)GEN09/15/2021

522.51 150-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 09/17/21375(E)

1,102.51 

28,211.78 100-0000-215200WISCONSIN RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS -
AUGUST 2021

WI RETIREMENT SYSTEM376(E)GEN09/15/2021

9,824.77 150-0000-215200WISCONSIN RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS -
AUGUST 2021

376(E)

5,175.90 440-0000-215200WISCONSIN RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS -
AUGUST 2021

376(E)

2,234.52 610-0000-215200WISCONSIN RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS -
AUGUST 2021

376(E)

2,295.92 620-0000-215200WISCONSIN RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS -
AUGUST 2021

376(E) 59



CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 3/3Page
:

09/30/2021 01:44 PM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK DATE FROM 09/15/2021 - 09/15/2021
Banks: GEN

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

47,742.89 

129,155.57 TOTAL OF 14 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/1Page
:

08/25/2021 04:01 PM
User: lberndt
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK DATE FROM 08/25/2021 - 08/25/2021
Banks: GEN

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

731.22 100-5300-515400000350935 WEGNER, LEE / SEPTEMBER
2021 HEALTH PREMIUM

DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC32523GEN08/25/2021

731.22 TOTAL OF 1 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/1Page
:

09/30/2021 11:15 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK NUMBER 378
Banks: GEN

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

89.20 100-5141-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 09/23/21 CORRECTION
- K TIPTON

B2E SOLUTIONS378(E)GEN09/24/2021

89.20 TOTAL OF 1 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/1Page
:

09/30/2021 11:32 AM
User: MROCKLEY
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK DATE FROM 09/29/2021 - 09/29/2021
Banks: GEN

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

2,891.84 100-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 10/01/21 ACCT 305155MISSION SQUARE RETIREMENT32678GEN09/29/2021

561.57 440-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 10/01/21 ACCT 30515532678

281.39 610-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 10/01/21 ACCT 30515532678

232.88 620-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 10/01/21 ACCT 30515532678

3,967.68 

25.20 100-5111-539900PARYROLL FEES PR 10/01/21B2E SOLUTIONS384(E)GEN09/29/2021

7.20 100-5120-539900PARYROLL FEES PR 10/01/21384(E)

14.40 100-5141-539900PARYROLL FEES PR 10/01/21384(E)

10.80 100-5142-539900PARYROLL FEES PR 10/01/21384(E)

36.00 100-5211-539900PARYROLL FEES PR 10/01/21384(E)

46.80 100-5212-539900PARYROLL FEES PR 10/01/21384(E)

7.20 100-5213-521900PARYROLL FEES PR 10/01/21384(E)

3.60 100-5241-539900PARYROLL FEES PR 10/01/21384(E)

46.80 100-5300-539900PARYROLL FEES PR 10/01/21384(E)

7.20 100-5632-539900PARYROLL FEES PR 10/01/21384(E)

136.78 150-5221-539900PARYROLL FEES PR 10/01/21384(E)

86.40 440-5511-539900PARYROLL FEES PR 10/01/21384(E)

18.00 610-6902-690300PARYROLL FEES PR 10/01/21384(E)

18.00 620-8300-840000PARYROLL FEES PR 10/01/21384(E)

464.38 

580.00 100-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 10/01/21GREAT WEST RETIREMENT SERVICES385(E)GEN09/29/2021

522.51 150-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 10/01/21385(E)

1,102.51 

5,534.57 TOTAL OF 3 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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SELECT FUNDS

PRELIMINARY DECEMBER BUDGET TO ACTUAL

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO 1/4Page:09/30/2021 01:36 PM
User: ddoherty
DB: Mukwonago PERIOD ENDING 08/31/2021

% BDGT
USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

YTD BALANCE
08/31/2021

2021
AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues

34.14 38,678.76 20,049.24 58,728.00 OTHER REVENUESOTHERREV
77.73 653,156.30 2,279,499.70 2,932,656.00 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXPTAX
195.40 (9,785.79)20,043.79 10,258.00 UnclassifiedUNCLASSIFIED
67.34 126,572.83 260,927.17 387,500.00 OTHER TAXESTAXES
57.29 349,504.44 468,905.56 818,410.00 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUESIGOVTREV
72.81 97,707.02 261,702.98 359,410.00 LICENSES & PERMITSLICPER
71.75 46,620.53 118,379.47 165,000.00 FINES & FORFEITURESLAWORD
84.79 5,180.07 28,869.93 34,050.00 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICESPUBCHGS
44.24 47,394.37 37,605.63 85,000.00 LEISURE ACTIVITIESLEISURE
61.44 77,513.65 123,486.35 201,000.00 INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGESIGOVTCH
18.23 35,332.74 7,878.26 43,211.00 INVESTMENT INCOMEINVSTINC

71.19 1,467,874.92 3,627,348.08 5,095,223.00 TOTAL REVENUES

Expenditures
85.53 8,982.25 53,080.75 62,063.00 VILLAGE BOARD5111
2.46 282.86 7.14 290.00 HISTORIC PRESERVATION5112

60.34 17,973.92 27,347.08 45,321.00 MUNICIPAL COURT5120
70.59 27,943.76 67,056.24 95,000.00 VILLAGE ATTORNEY5130
43.67 132,220.27 102,487.73 234,708.00 VILLAGE ADMINISTRATION/FINANCE5141
60.48 93,313.12 142,816.88 236,130.00 CLERK-TREASURER5142
52.92 12,664.99 14,235.01 26,900.00 ELECTIONS5144
57.21 5,562.56 7,437.44 13,000.00 INDEPENDENT AUDITING5151
57.10 8,816.83 11,733.17 20,550.00 ASSESSMENT OF PROPERTY5153
60.69 52,327.56 80,775.44 133,103.00 RISK & PROPERTY INSURANCE5154
45.73 28,076.01 23,660.99 51,737.00 VILLAGE HALL5160
100.00 (11,195.57)11,195.57 0.00 UNCOLLECTED TAX5191
65.16 415,450.19 776,854.81 1,192,305.00 POLICE ADMINISTRATION5211
59.78 423,268.85 629,015.15 1,052,284.00 POLICE PATROL5212
60.48 98,021.25 149,983.75 248,005.00 CRIME INVESTIGATION5213
42.14 6,942.68 5,057.32 12,000.00 POLICE TRAINING5215
94.53 449.32 7,765.68 8,215.00 FIRE STATION (VILLAGE)5220
0.00 2,350.00 0.00 2,350.00 EMERGENCY GOVERNMENT5235

68.35 75,483.43 162,976.57 238,460.00 BUILDING INSPECTOR5241
2.14 1,027.56 22.44 1,050.00 BOARD OF APPEALS5247

54.56 3,946.18 4,738.82 8,685.00 DAMS5254
63.73 126,181.52 221,756.48 347,938.00 DPW GENERAL ADMINISTRATION5300
47.97 32,580.21 30,043.79 62,624.00 GARAGE5323
59.52 40,887.46 60,121.54 101,009.00 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT5324
29.73 52,705.32 22,294.68 75,000.00 ENGINEERING5335
20.51 36,888.04 9,517.96 46,406.00 STREETS & ALLEYS5341
64.58 60,394.40 110,105.60 170,500.00 STREET LIGHTING5342
76.49 5,910.19 19,224.81 25,135.00 CURBS GUTTERS & SIDEWALKS5343
17.92 13,047.53 2,849.47 15,897.00 STORM SEWER5344
101.78 (165.73)9,469.73 9,304.00 STREET CLEANING5345
71.14 34,689.31 85,521.69 120,211.00 SNOW & ICE CONTROL5347
76.17 3,773.67 12,060.33 15,834.00 STREET SIGNS & MARKINGS5348
48.84 1,482.18 1,414.82 2,897.00 GARBAGE COLLECTION5362
97.98 50.00 2,420.00 2,470.00 ANIMAL POUND5431
60.29 4,407.31 6,692.69 11,100.00 MUSEUM5512
56.44 76,592.92 99,230.08 175,823.00 PARKS5521
86.24 1,099.35 6,888.65 7,988.00 CELEBRATIONS5522
60.51 7,690.35 11,785.65 19,476.00 FORESTRY5611
36.29 127.42 72.58 200.00 WEED CONTROL5613
52.59 59,069.80 65,523.20 124,593.00 PLANNING DEPARTMENT5632
55.48 4,674.47 5,825.53 10,500.00 STORMWATER MASTER PLAN5660
86.11 5,993.46 37,168.54 43,162.00 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT5670
0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 OTHER FINANCING USES5900

60.81 1,996,987.20 3,098,235.80 5,095,223.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

100.00 (529,112.28)529,112.28 0.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

60.81 1,996,987.20 3,098,235.80 5,095,223.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
71.19 1,467,874.92 3,627,348.08 5,095,223.00 TOTAL REVENUES

Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND:
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SELECT FUNDS

PRELIMINARY DECEMBER BUDGET TO ACTUAL

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO 2/4Page:09/30/2021 01:36 PM
User: ddoherty
DB: Mukwonago PERIOD ENDING 08/31/2021

% BDGT
USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

YTD BALANCE
08/31/2021

2021
AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 150 - FIRE/AMBULANCE FUND
Revenues

100.00 (38,572.15)38,572.15 0.00 OTHER REVENUESOTHERREV
66.67 63,671.64 127,343.36 191,015.00 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXPTAX
62.31 409,601.38 677,047.62 1,086,649.00 EBIX REVENUESEBIX
58.94 32,268.97 46,323.03 78,592.00 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUESIGOVTREV
4.13 1,438.00 62.00 1,500.00 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICESPUBCHGS

77.78 42,445.64 148,569.36 191,015.00 INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGESIGOVTCH
18.14 818.58 181.42 1,000.00 INVESTMENT INCOMEINVSTINC

66.98 511,672.06 1,038,098.94 1,549,771.00 TOTAL REVENUES

Expenditures
66.67 8,962.64 17,925.36 26,888.00 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL5140
61.19 381,974.69 602,138.31 984,113.00 FIRE ADMINISTRATION5221
51.10 30,955.76 32,342.24 63,298.00 FIRE SUPPRESSION5222
42.76 22,598.06 16,879.94 39,478.00 FIRE TRAINING5223
66.90 114,320.39 231,072.61 345,393.00 AMBULANCE5231
47.10 11,956.91 10,644.09 22,601.00 AMBULANCE TRAINING5232
43.81 21,352.34 16,647.66 38,000.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES5700
100.00 (2,140.80)2,140.80 0.00 USE OF GRANTS/DONATIONS5880

0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 OTHER FINANCING USES5900

60.00 619,979.99 929,791.01 1,549,771.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

100.00 (108,307.93)108,307.93 0.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

60.00 619,979.99 929,791.01 1,549,771.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
66.98 511,672.06 1,038,098.94 1,549,771.00 TOTAL REVENUES

Fund 150 - FIRE/AMBULANCE FUND:
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SELECT FUNDS

PRELIMINARY DECEMBER BUDGET TO ACTUAL

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO 3/4Page:09/30/2021 01:36 PM
User: ddoherty
DB: Mukwonago PERIOD ENDING 08/31/2021

% BDGT
USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

YTD BALANCE
08/31/2021

2021
AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 610 - WATER UTILITY FUND
Revenues

936.72 (836.72)936.72 100.00 OTHER REVENUESOTHERREV
49.83 1,005,137.61 998,362.39 2,003,500.00 UTILITY REVENUESUTILREV
93.00 6,996.00 93,004.00 100,000.00 CONTRIBUTED CAPITALCONTRIB
84.46 21,284.00 115,716.00 137,000.00 MISC INCOME UTILITIESMISCINC
52.00 720.05 779.95 1,500.00 INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGESIGOVTCH
15.41 12,675.61 2,309.39 14,985.00 INVESTMENT INCOMEINVSTINC

53.66 1,045,976.55 1,211,108.45 2,257,085.00 TOTAL REVENUES

Expenditures
0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL5140
0.00 150,541.00 0.00 150,541.00 OTHER FINANCING USES5900

65.63 41,179.57 78,618.43 119,798.00 PUMPING OPERATIONS6200
43.30 104,532.05 79,829.95 184,362.00 PUMPING MAINTENANCE6210
55.41 33,525.92 41,655.08 75,181.00 WATER TREATMENT OPERATIONS6300
36.88 21,123.17 12,342.83 33,466.00 WATER TREATMENT MAINTENANCE6310
16.63 2,752.03 548.97 3,301.00 T&D-DISTR RSRVR/STNDP MAINT6450
45.84 24,431.17 20,675.83 45,107.00 T&D-MAINS MAINTENACE6451
49.39 20,658.12 20,159.88 40,818.00 T&D-SERVICES MAINTENANCE6452
2.37 28,403.98 689.02 29,093.00 T&D-METERS MAINTENANCE6453

16.64 22,767.79 4,546.21 27,314.00 T&D-HYDRANTS MAINTENANCE6454
13.09 7,728.50 1,164.50 8,893.00 METER READING LABOR6901
66.74 27,558.27 55,309.73 82,868.00 ACCOUNTING & COLLECTING LABOR6902
61.10 375,165.79 589,364.21 964,530.00 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXP6920
0.00 491,613.00 0.00 491,613.00 YEAR END ACCOUNTING ADJUSTMENT6950

40.09 1,352,180.36 904,904.64 2,257,085.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

100.00 (306,203.81)306,203.81 0.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

40.09 1,352,180.36 904,904.64 2,257,085.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
53.66 1,045,976.55 1,211,108.45 2,257,085.00 TOTAL REVENUES

Fund 610 - WATER UTILITY FUND:
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SELECT FUNDS

PRELIMINARY DECEMBER BUDGET TO ACTUAL

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO 4/4Page:09/30/2021 01:36 PM
User: ddoherty
DB: Mukwonago PERIOD ENDING 08/31/2021

% BDGT
USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

YTD BALANCE
08/31/2021

2021
AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 620 - SEWER UTILITY FUND
Revenues

22.00 780.00 220.00 1,000.00 OTHER REVENUESOTHERREV
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 UnclassifiedUNCLASSIFIED

50.53 805,871.56 823,088.44 1,628,960.00 UTILITY REVENUESUTILREV
65.38 34,900.00 65,900.00 100,800.00 LICENSES & PERMITSLICPER
35.24 63,174.00 34,384.00 97,558.00 CONTRIBUTED CAPITALCONTRIB
29.57 176,070.88 73,929.12 250,000.00 MISC INCOME UTILITIESMISCINC
16.96 21,257.24 4,342.76 25,600.00 INVESTMENT INCOMEINVSTINC

47.39 1,112,053.68 1,001,864.32 2,113,918.00 TOTAL REVENUES

Expenditures
0.00 120.00 0.00 120.00 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL5140
0.00 24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 OTHER FINANCING USES5900

71.14 147,405.75 363,327.25 510,733.00 WWTP-TREATMENT/DISPOSAL/GP8010
47.58 16,850.75 15,294.25 32,145.00 LIFT STATIONS/PUMPING EQUIP8020
23.78 75,359.69 23,515.31 98,875.00 WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM8030
100.00 (1,063.73)1,063.73 0.00 DPW8100
72.13 21,088.15 54,579.85 75,668.00 ACCOUNTING/COLLECTING8300
50.74 304,449.11 313,602.89 618,052.00 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL8400
0.00 754,325.00 0.00 754,325.00 YEAR END ACCOUNTING ADJUSTMENT8900

36.49 1,342,534.72 771,383.28 2,113,918.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

100.00 (230,481.04)230,481.04 0.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

36.49 1,342,534.72 771,383.28 2,113,918.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
47.39 1,112,053.68 1,001,864.32 2,113,918.00 TOTAL REVENUES

Fund 620 - SEWER UTILITY FUND:

100.00 (1,174,105.06)1,174,105.06 0.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

51.78 5,311,682.27 5,704,314.73 11,015,997.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS
62.44 4,137,577.21 6,878,419.79 11,015,997.00 TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS
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TREASURERS REPORT Aug-2021 TOTAL Citizens LGIP

Long Term 
Investments - Johnson 

Bank & ADM

GENERAL VILLAGE
100-111xxx General Fund 2,576,639.91              174,670.36               1,343,255.22              1,058,714.33                 
100-111005/020/033 Checking/MRA/Accrued Sick 992,030.00                 586,155.34               295,848.79                 110,025.87                    
150-111300 Fire Department 499,133.33                 262,581.99               236,551.34                 
200-110xxx Community Development (Deback) 2,609,364.56              97,418.92                 2,511,945.64              
210-111xxx Wisc Development - RLF 139,203.76                 4,012.81                   135,190.95                 -                                 
220-111xxx TID#3-General 1,068,711.95              7,946.13                   1,047,297.87              13,467.95                      
240-111xxx TID#4-General 87,307.23                   9,285.72                   78,021.51                   
250-111xxx TID#5-General 3,072,976.00              91,952.29                 2,981,023.71              
300-111xxx Debt Service 1,291,126.02              3,277.35                   1,287,848.67              
320-111300 Fire Department Designated 287,229.04                 84.06                        287,144.98                 
340-111xxx Village Designated Funds 432,228.72                 27,001.02                 405,227.70                 
350-111xxx American Rescue Plan Act 421,730.41                 421,730.41                 
410-111300 Recycling 178,824.41                 79,813.42                 99,010.99                   
430-111300 Capital Equipment 651,951.40                 81,743.68                 570,207.72                 
440-111xxx Library 322,307.55                 32,008.67                 290,298.88                 
480-111xxx Capital Improvement Funds 4,191,045.45              356,686.19               3,378,596.50              455,762.76                    
500-111300 Stormwater District #1 83,526.06                   13,495.78                 70,030.28                   
600-111xxx Impact Fees 432,167.10                 109,760.33               322,406.77                 
720-111xxx Taxroll 1,832,894.06              1,832,894.06            -                              
810-111xxx Parkland Site 237,639.29                 20,960.43                 216,678.86                 

TOTAL 21,408,036.25            3,791,748.55            15,978,316.79            1,637,970.91                 

WATER UTILITY
610-111300 Cash 281,628.87                 281,628.87               
610-111200 Bonds & Unrestricted Cash 242,118.23                 242,118.23                 
610-111400 Long Term Debt 26,084.38                   26,084.38                      
610-111050 Current Year Debt Reserve 392,743.77                 392,743.77               -                              
610-111060 Required Debt Reserve 584,248.82                 -                           177,747.57                 406,501.25                    
610-111080 Impact Fee 94,500.41                   93,998.77                 501.64                        
610-111033 Accrued Sick Pay 6,732.22                     6,732.22                     -                                 

TOTAL 1,628,056.70              768,371.41               427,099.66                 432,585.63                    

SEWER UTILITY
620-111300 Cash 98,250.59                   98,250.59                 
620-111200 Bonds & Unrestricted Cash 174,012.95                 174,012.95                 
610-111400 Long Term Debt 124,496.16                 124,496.16                    
620-111030 Sewer Connection Fee 88,413.77                   68,356.15                 20,057.62                   -                                 
620-111060 Required Debt Reserve 709,919.57                 -                           -                              709,919.57                    
620-111050 Current Year Debt Reserve 374,570.68                 374,570.68               -                              
620-111070 Equipment Replacement Fund 728,493.04                 -                           533,280.80                 195,212.24                    
620-111080 Impact Fee 701,613.02                 35,216.51                 666,396.51                 
620-111033 Accrued Sick Pay 6,732.22                     6,732.22                     -                                 

TOTAL 3,006,502.00              576,393.93               1,400,480.10              1,029,627.97                 

GRAND TOTAL 26,042,594.95            5,136,513.89            17,805,896.55            3,100,184.51                 

Prepared by Diana Doherty balance check 26,042,594.95              
-                                 

Page 1 of 1
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Village of Mukwonago 
440 River Crest Court, Mukwonago, Wisconsin 53149 

www.villageofmukwonago.com | (262) 363-6420 | Fax: (262)363-6425 
 
 
 
 

To: Village Board 

Copy: Diana Dykstra, Interim Village Administrator / Clerk 
Diana Doherty, Finance Director 
 

From: John S. Fellows, Community Planner / Interim Economic Development Director 

Regarding: #A477300004 – Hwy 83 – East Parcel – TID #5 

Date: September 30, 2021 
 

Village Board, 
 

This memo serves as a brief introduction to a number inquires which staff has had regarding this parcel.  
 

Background: 
 

• Village Staff has been approached by two brokers regarding brokering and marketing this parcel.  In 
addition, one of the brokers has proposed to purchase the parcel. 

 
• At this time staff has not been focused on marketing or selling this parcel as other project have taken 

priority. 
 
• Communication – Staff has communicated to both individuals that to move forward staff would need 

to discuss this parcel with the Village Board, as well as, have a discussion on possible options about 
how the Village Board would like to proceed.   Please see summary of options below. 

 
Options: 
 
Staff has evaluated a number of options which are summarized below: 
 

Option A:  
The Village could market the property by themselves via placing a sign on the property, listing the 
property on sites with minimal cost and using our legal services for any transactions. 
 
Option B:  
The Village could seek a broker to market the property.  Staff would suggest that we send out a RFQ to 
local and regional brokers and then bring the RFQ to the Board for review and consideration so the 
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process is equitable for the brokerage professionals and the Board has competitive proposals to 
evaluate. 
 
Option C: 
The board might consider entering into an agreement for purchase similar to what the Village entered 
into in December of 2020 for the Hill Court Property. 
 
Option D: 
The board might consider retaining this parcel until development occurs on the Sommers parcel as a 
coordinated development east of HWY 83 might provide for better long-term planning and 
development patterns. 
 
Option E: 
As indicated the one development group has informally indicated they would like to purchase the 
property the Board could indicate that they would be willing to review an offer.   
 
Note: The development team has indicated to staff that they would like staff to provide a cost per 
acreage, what incentives may or may not be available, and provide clarity as how much assistance the 
village will provide for utilities, road extension, stormwater pond creation, grading, and other items 
related to development.  If the board decides to go in this direction staff will request clarity and 
boundaries with regard to the items noted above. In addition, staff believes that placing this property 
on the market or at least soliciting multiple purchase proposals may be in the best interest of the 
village rather than working with just one proposal. 
 
Option F: 
The Board might consider an option to maintain the status quo and any interested in the property can 
be brought to the board for consideration one at a time. 

 
Action Items: 
 
Currently, there are no immediate actions for the board to take.  Staff recommends that the Village Board 
consider the option above and this topic be discussed again at the November 3, 2021, Committee of the 
Whole.  If the board members have any follow up questions during the month of October staff would be glad 
to coordinate a list of questions and answers for discussion at the November Committee of the Whole. 

 

John S. Fellows, Assoc. AIA, AICP  
Village of Mukwonago  
Community Planner / Interim Economic Development 
Director 262.363.6420 ext. 2111 
jfellows@villageofmukwonago.com 
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Print Date: 10/1/2021

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Mukwonago does not guarantee the accuracy 
of the material contained here in and is not responsible for any misuse or 
misrepresentation of this information or its derivatives.

SCALE: 1" = '

Village of Mukwonago GIS

Village Owned Parcel

500

VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO

440 River Crest Court

PO Box 206

Mukwonago, WI 53149

262-363-6420

6,000.00

71



72



73



74



75



76



77



78



79



80



81



82



83



84



85



86



www.villageofmukwonago.com 

440 River Crest Ct | Mukwonago, WI 53149 | Tel: 262.363.6420 | Fax: 262-363-6425 

Agenda Item Cover Report 

Subject: 

Executive Summary: 

Fiscal Impact: 

Executive Recommendation/Action: 

      Attachments Included 

Date: Committee/Board: 

Submitted by: Department: 

Date of Committee Action: Date of Village Board Action: 
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www.villageofmukwonago.com 

440 River Crest Ct | Mukwonago, WI 53149 | Tel: 262.363.6420 | Fax: 262-363-6425 

Agenda Item Cover Report 

Subject: 

Executive Summary: 

Fiscal Impact: 

Executive Recommendation/Action: 

      Attachments Included 

Date: Committee/Board: 

Submitted by: Department: 

Date of Committee Action: Date of Village Board Action: 
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~12‐10147 Minor Estates Phase 4 > Letter of Credit > Reduction #4 > Winchowky‐20210923‐Minors Estates Phase 4 ‐ Letter of Credit Reduction #4.docx~ 

Your Infrastructure Ally  ruekertmielke.com 

W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway, Waukesha, WI 53188-1020 262-542-5733 

 
September 23, 2021 
 
Mr. Fred Winchowky 
Village President 
Village of Mukwonago 
440 River Crest Court 
Mukwonago, WI 53149 
 
Re: Minor’s Estates Phase 4 
 Letter of Credit Reduction #4 

Dear President Winchowky: 

We received a request to have the current Letter of Credit reduced for the Minor’s Estates Phase 4 
development in the Village. The request was received in our office on September 10, 2021. The request 
included a letter from the Developer, lien waivers from Contractors performing parts of the work 
associated with the requested reduction, and a detailed breakdown request by category of work. 

The current Letter of Credit for the site is in the amount of $647,178.83 and the Developer is requesting a 
reduction of $110,327.44 to a new Letter of Credit balance of $536,851.39. We’ve reviewed the request 
and the work completed for which the request is associated with and recommend that the current Letter of 
Credit be reduced as stated and as described in the attached documents. 

Valid lien waivers for D.F. Tomasini, RAMS Contracting and Stark Pavement Corp. have been submitted 
and are attached to this reduction recommendation. 

If you or any staff or board member should have any questions regarding this, please feel free to contact 
me at (262) 542-5733. 

Respectfully, 
 
RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC. 
 
 
 
 
Peter W. Gesch, E.I.T. 
Project Engineer 
pgesch@ruekertmielke.com 
 
PWG:pwg 
 
Enclosure(s) 
 
cc: Diana Dykstra, Village of Mukwonago 
 Linda Gourdoux, Village of Mukwonago 
 Tim Rutenbeck, Village of Mukwonago 
 Mark G. Blum, Village of Mukwonago 
 Dave Brown, Village of Mukwonago 
 Ron Bittner, Village of Mukwonago 
 John Fellows, Village of Mukwonago 
 Jerad J. Wegner, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc. 
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	Committee of the Whole Agenda
	Item 4.1 - 2021-09-01 Draft COW Minutes
	Item 6.1 - RESOLUTION 2021-70 (Library Exemption Waukesha)
	Item 6.2 - Pilot Rock Quote
	Item 6.3 - Cover Report CIP Audio Funding
	Item 6.4 - Memo CDI Grant - 301 Main
	Item 6.6 - 20211006 Village Board COW Packet
	Item 6.7 - 2021-08 August Revenue & Expenditure Report
	Item 6.7 - 2021-08 August Treasury Report
	Item 6.8 - Memo - HWY 83 east - TID5 - #A477300004
	Item 7.2 - 10-15-21 - 10-16-21 Jack-O-Lantern Jaunt.pdf
	Item 8.1 - Andy Liquor Store Application
	Item 8.2 - Cover Report Redistricting
	Item 8.2 - RESOLUTION 2021-72 (Revise Wards Walworth Co) W Maps
	Item 8.3 - Cover Report Redistricting
	Item 8.3 - RESOLUTION 2021-73 (Revise Wards Waukesha Co) W Maps
	Item 9.1 - Kubiak Educational Pay Request
	Item 10.1 - Minors Estates Phase 4 - Letter of Credit Reduction #4
	Item 10.2 - Fairwinds Lots 108 and 109 Access and Indemnity Agmt

	undefined: 
	Date: 9-30-21
	CommitteeBoard: Finance Committee
	Submitted by: Diana Dykstra
	Department: Clerk-Treasurer
	Date of Committee Action: 10-06-21
	Date of Village Board Action: N/A
	Subject: Capital Project Account for Clerk-Treasurer
	Executive Summary: In the 2021 CIP Program Budget the Village Clerk's office had itemized they would be purchasing Fire Safe Cabinets for the up stairs offices.  

This year, we ran into some issues with the audio system in the Board Room during the installation of the Livestream of the Village Board Meetings.  

If additional funds are needed for the audio system, than what has already been approved, we would like to use the funds that were previously earmarked for the fire safe cabinets.  
This normally would not be an issue, however, due to the timing of the possible expense and the prior commitment that was made for cabinets, we wanted to be sure the Village Board felt comfortable with our decision.

I do not need any official action at this time, this could however alter that line item description in the CIP should the funds be needed.
	Fiscal Impact: No additional funding is being requested.
	Executive RecommendationAction: No action required at this time.
	Attachments Included: Off
	undefined: 
	Date: 9-30-21
	CommitteeBoard: Judicial
	Submitted by: Diana Dykstra
	Department: Clerk-Treasurer
	Date of Committee Action: 10-06-21
	Date of Village Board Action: 10-06-21 Special Village Board
	Subject: Redistricting Resolutions
	Executive Summary: This year municipalities are working on their redistricting based on results of the census.  Each respective County requires us to review our Village Ward maps and make changes if necessary.

Deputy Clerk Gourdoux was assigned to the redistricting process for the last year and has been attending meetings with each county to train on the software and create a ward system that would clean up a few items we felt were essential to our operations.

We identified that Walworth County had two school districts and we felt it was important to have two segregated wards that would be more clear during Election time for residents to know which ballot they were voting on.  Essentially we split Ward #11 in Walworth County into two wards. 

In Waukesha County we needed to review every census block to determine if the population remained between 300 -1,000.  If a current ward was over that threshold, we needed to create a new ward or adjust the boundaries.  It was our goal to not create new wards when they were not required.  There were a few boundary adjustments made.  We eliminated Ward 12 in Waukesha County as it was previously in a separate State Representative District.  We were able to merge this territory with another ward now that the representatives were the same.  

We have to use Ward #12 as the Walworth County additional ward, and therefore we remain 12 wards.

A resolution is created for each County and is required to be approved at the special Village Board Meeting on October 6, 2021.

There are no other changes.
	Fiscal Impact: There are no financial implications.
	Executive RecommendationAction: Approve each respective County Resolution.
	Attachments Included: On
	undefined: 
	Date: 9-30-21
	CommitteeBoard: Judicial
	Submitted by: Diana Dykstra
	Department: Clerk-Treasurer
	Date of Committee Action: 10-06-21
	Date of Village Board Action: 10-06-21 Special Village Board
	Subject: Redistricting Resolutions
	Executive Summary: This year municipalities are working on their redistricting based on results of the census.  Each respective County requires us to review our Village Ward maps and make changes if necessary.

Deputy Clerk Gourdoux was assigned to the redistricting process for the last year and has been attending meetings with each county to train on the software and create a ward system that would clean up a few items we felt were essential to our operations.

We identified that Walworth County had two school districts and we felt it was important to have two segregated wards that would be more clear during Election time for residents to know which ballot they were voting on.  Essentially we split Ward #11 in Walworth County into two wards. 

In Waukesha County we needed to review every census block to determine if the population remained between 300 -1,000.  If a current ward was over that threshold, we needed to create a new ward or adjust the boundaries.  It was our goal to not create new wards when they were not required.  There were a few boundary adjustments made.  We eliminated Ward 12 in Waukesha County as it was previously in a separate State Representative District.  We were able to merge this territory with another ward now that the representatives were the same.  

We have to use Ward #12 as the Walworth County additional ward, and therefore we remain 12 wards.

A resolution is created for each County and is required to be approved at the special Village Board Meeting on October 6, 2021.

There are no other changes.
	Fiscal Impact: There are no financial implications.
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